DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013847-2015 DESAI, AMITA & DESAI, SHAILENDRA V ATLANTIC CITY 28 689 C2705 2015
Address: 3101 BDWK 2705-2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014237-2015 FEELEY'S HOTEL, INC. C/O RICHARD BURKE V ATLANTIC CITY 52 26 2015
Address: 164 St James Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $615,500.00 $205,100.00 $183,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $884,500.00 $1,227,300.00 $1,115,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $1,432,400.00 $1,298,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,432,400.00 $1,298,300.00 ($134,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013345-2016 FEELEYS HOTEL INC. C/O RICHARD BURKE V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 52 26 2016

Address: 164 St James Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $205,100.00 $205,100.00 $183,300.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $1,227,300.00 $1,227,300.00 $1,115,000.00 | 0 VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,432,400.00 $1,432,400.00 $1,298,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,432,400.00 $1,298,300.00 ($134,100.00)
013400-2017 PRAHLAD M PATEL LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 190 1 2017
Address: 3822 VENTNOR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,600.00 $260,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $390,600.00 $390,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $390,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013420-2017 SCHIRALDI C/O H&J HOTEL V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 143 1 2017
Address: 1339 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,420,000.00 $1,420,000.00 $0.00 -
e Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $1,420,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,840,000.00 $2,840,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013424-2017 G & M ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 164 66 2017
Address: 2415 PACIFIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $312,500.00 $312,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013426-2017 G & M ARSENIS LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 54 3 2017

Address: 1326 PACIFIC AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $168,700.00 $168,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $298,700.00 $298,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013564-2017 ROTH-GOLDSTEIN MEMORIAL CHAPEL V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 79 15 2017
Address: 116 S. New Hampshire Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $116,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,100.00 $126,100.00 $126,100.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $326,100.00 $326,100.00 $242,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $326,100.00 $242,100.00 ($84,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003856-2018 SCHIRALDI C/O H&J HOTEL V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 143 1 2018

Address: 1339 PACIFIC AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,420,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012348-2018 G & M ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 164 66 2018
Address: 2415 PACIFIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $312,500.00 $312,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012372-2018 G&M ARSENIS V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 54 3 2018

Address: 1326 PACIFIC AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $168,700.00 $168,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $298,700.00 $298,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012706-2018 PRAHLAD M. PATEL LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 190 1 2018
Address: 3822 VENTNOR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,600.00 $260,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $390,600.00 $390,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $390,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013995-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 617 12 2018
Address: 1731 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $47,200.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 | O VP °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $164,100.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00
013997-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 727 5 2018
Address: 1800 N Ohio Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,300.00 $21,900.00 $21,900.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: §70,700.00 $70,700.00 $70,700.00 | I VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $171,000.00 $92,600.00 $92,600.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,600.00 $92,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013998-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 230 8 2018
Address: 26 N Dover Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $208,000.00 $208,000.00 $208,000.00 g yp I
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $358,000.00 $308,000.00 $308,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,000.00 $308,000.00 $0.00
013999-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 109 3 2018
Address: 30 Clipper Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $52,500.00 $52,500.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $82,000.00 $52,500.00 $52,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $262,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014000-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 259 3 2018
Address: 3504 Winchester Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $163,500.00 $61,100.00 $61,100.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $138,100.00 $138,100.00 $138,100.00 v P ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $301,600.00 $199,200.00 $199,200.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $199,200.00 $199,200.00 $0.00
014001-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 222 6 2018
Address: 46 N Delancy PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $145,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $245,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014002-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 487 6 2018
Address: 604 N Michigan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $107,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $100,100.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 g yp J
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $207,900.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
014003-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 310.01 11 2018
Address: 704 Baltic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $107,100.00 $67,500.00 $67,500.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $112,800.00 $67,500.00 $67,500.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $219,900.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014004-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 546 13 2018
Address: 723 Adriatic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,300.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $142,400.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 | 2 VP °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $280,700.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00
014005-2018 US BANK TRUST V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 640 9 2018
Address: 815 N Michigan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $103,800.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $33,700.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $137,500.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010843-2019 SCHIRALDI C/O H&J HOTEL V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 143 1 2019
Address: 1339 PACIFIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,420,000.00 0.00
and $1,420,000.00 $1,420, ’ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $1,420,000.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,840,000.00 $2,840,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 23



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010964-2019 CAPE SAVINGS BANK V GALLOWAY TWP 982 21 2019
Address: 320 E JIMMIE LEEDS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,500.00 $331,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $585,500.00 $585,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $917,000.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011241-2020 CAPE SAVINGS BANK V GALLOWAY TWP 982 21 2020
Address: 320 E JIMMIE LEEDS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,500.00 $331,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $585,500.00 $585,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $917,000.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 2




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006127-2019 ONE SOUTH SUMNER AVENUE TRUST V MARGATE 119 1 2019
Address: 1 S Sumner Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $663,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $590,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,254,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,254,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002607-2020 ONE SOUTH SUMNER AVENUE TRUST V MARGATE 119 1 2020
Address: 1 S Sumner Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $663,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $590,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,254,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,254,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Margate City 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013093-2017 STEVEN & ELISSA SELTZER V BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD 305 18 2017
Address: 47 NORFOLK STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 287,300.00 0.00
and. $287,300.00 $287, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $539,900.00 $539,900.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $827,200.00 $827,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $827,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011339-2020 SELTZER, STEVEN & ELISSA V BERGENFIELD 305 18 2020
Address: 47 Norfolk Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 287,300.00 287,300.00 )
7 $287,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $539,900.00 $539,900.00 $462,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $827,200.00 $827,200.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $827,200.00 $750,000.00 ($77,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Closter Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008848-2020 YOUN, GUN SOO & MOON SOOK V CLOSTER BORO 2205 3 2020
Address: 232 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $486,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,359,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,846,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,846,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Closter Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006382-2019 ROCK, GREGG V CRESSKILL 91.07 1 2019
Address: 118 Hoover Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $371,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,560,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,932,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,932,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004018-2020 ROCK, GREGG V CRESSKILL 91.07 1 2020
Address: 118 Hoover Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $371,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,560,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,932,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,932,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Cresskill Borough 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Demarest Borough

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005173-2018 FLAX, BRIAN & CANDICE V DEMAREST BORO 136 1 2018
Address: 80 HOLLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $345,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $946,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,291,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,291,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004926-2019 KUPPERMAN, DAVID G V DEMAREST BORO 89 146 2019
Address: 50 WILLIAM ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $406,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $894,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Demarest Borough

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004928-2019 DRUBIN, SAUL & SILVIA V DEMAREST BORO 110.02 1 2019
Address: 22 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $846,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $459,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,305,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,305,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004930-2019 COHEN, LAURA (TRSTE) V DEMAREST BORO 84.01 8 2019
Address: 48 EVERETT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $456,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,793,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,249,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,249,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004947-2019 LEE, DOO SUK & KIM, SOOJIN V DEMAREST BORO 110.04 6 2019

Address: 23 COUNTRY CLUB WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $788,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $631,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,419,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,419,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005159-2019  KIPNIS, ILENA V DEMAREST BORO 97.03 2.01 2019
Address: 8 LAUREN POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $660,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $809,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005163-2019 LEE, JONGNAM & PARK, SOON DUK V DEMAREST BORO 76 1.04 2019
Address: 23 EASTVIEW TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $549,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $550,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012968-2019  TIA BARANCIK V DEMAREST BOROUGH 120 32.02 2019
Address: 19 Academy Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,128,800.00 $1,128,800.00 $1,128,800.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $982,900.00 $982,900.00 $982,900.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,111,700.00 $2,111,700.00 $2,111,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,111,700.00 $2,111,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000331-2020 TIA SUE BARANCIK V BOROUGH OF DEMAREST 120 32.02 2020
Address: 19 Academy Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,128,800.00
and $1,128,800.00 ¢ $1,128, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $982,900.00 $0.00 $871,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,111,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,111,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($111,700.00)

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 9



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003776-2013 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP V DUMONT BOR. 102 1 2013
Address: PROSPECT AVENUE, DUMONT NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,804,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,933,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,933,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001568-2015 AMB PROPERTY CORP. BY PROLOGIS L.P. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 105.01 16 2015

Address: 219 Murray Hill Parkway HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,866,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,085,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,951,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,951,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003717-2018 JOANNE HARRIS V EAST RUTHERFORD 73 6 2018
Address: 242 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,118,300.00 )
7 $1,118,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $668,500.00 $0.00 $381,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,786,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,786,800.00 $1,500,000.00 ($286,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005246-2018 TAG COURT, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 73 1 2018
Address: 351 VAN WINKLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,140,000.00
and $7,140,000.00 ¢ $7,140, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,294,400.00 $0.00 $5,294,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,434,400.00 $0.00 $12,434,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,434,400.00 $12,434,400.00 $0.00
000652-2019 TAG COURT, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 73 1 2019
Address: 351 VAN WINKLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,140,000.00 )
7 $7,140,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,294,400.00 $0.00 $5,294,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,434,400.00 $0.00 $12,434,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,434,400.00 $12,434,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001501-2019 JOANNE HARRIS V EAST RUTHERFORD 73 6 2019

Address: 242 PARK AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,118,300.00
and $1,118,300.00 ¢ $LL18, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $668,500.00 $0.00 $231,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,786,800.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,786,800.00 $1,350,000.00 ($436,800.00)
013093-2019 SHENOUDA, SAFWAT V E. RUTHERFORD BORO 93 5 2019
Address: 120 STANLEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $202,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $157,900.00 $157,900.00 $147,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $359,900.00 $359,900.00 $349,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,900.00 $349,000.00 ($10,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000673-2020 JOANNE HARRIS V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 73 6 2020

Address: 242 PARK AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,118,300.00
and $1,118,300.00 ¢ $L118, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $668,500.00 $0.00 $131,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,786,800.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,786,800.00 $1,250,000.00 ($536,800.00)
003728-2020 TAG COURT, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 73 1 2020
Address: 351 VAN WINKLE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,253,400.00 .
7 $9,253,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,715,500.00 $0.00 $4,746,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,968,900.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,968,900.00 $14,000,000.00 ($968,900.00)

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 8



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018827-2013 GOLLUB, WILLIAM & MARGARITA V EMERSON BOR. 1302 2 2013
Address: 379 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,600.00 $170,600.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $147,900.00 $147,900.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $318,500.00 $318,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $318,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Emerson Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019413-2012 FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0316 2012
Address: 3316 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 9 9 7 | Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $140,058.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($40,017.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)
017847-2013 ALZA INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 17 2013
Address: 104 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 470,000.00 0.00 . -
an $470,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,396,600.00 $1,396,600.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,866,600.00 $1,866,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,866,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006776-2015 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1102 13 2015

Address: 109 E. Hamilton Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00
and $526,500.00 ’ $526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,611,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,611,500.00 $0.00
004119-2016 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1102 13 2016
Address: 109 East Hamilton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00 )
7 $526,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,611,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,611,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007206-2016  SANDHU, LEE & SOMINDER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1006 19 2016

Address: 61 GLENWOOD RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $526,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $506,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007210-2016 ALZA INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 17 2016
Address: 104 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $829,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,396,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,226,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,226,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001771-2017 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B. V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1102 13 2017

Address: 109 East Hamilton Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00
and $526,500.00 ’ $526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,611,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,611,500.00 $0.00
006788-2017 ALZA INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 17 2017
Address: 104 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $829,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,396,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,226,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,226,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006194-2018 MARCOVICI, ELIAS & LIVIA B. V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1102 13 2018

Address: 109 East Hamilton Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00
and $526,500.00 ’ $526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,611,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,611,500.00 $0.00
007098-2018 ALZA INC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 17 2018
Address: 104 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $829,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,396,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,226,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,226,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013261-2018 SANDHU, LEE & SOMINDER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1006 19 2018

Address: 61 GLENWOOD RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $526,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $506,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000221-2019 ONE CEDAR LANE, LLC C/O DECOR, INC. C/O PENSKE AUTO GROUP V EN( 2603 9.01 2018
Address: 1 CEDAR Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,754,100.00 $1,754,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,754,100.00 $1,754,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 6 6

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$877,050.00 $877,050.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . :

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001666-2019 CHASE BANK #96275 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 55 W PALIS/ 610 19.01 2019

Address: 55-63 W PALISADE AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,215,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,984,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001795-2019  NEXT DAY HILL I, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1301 16.01 2019
Address: 270 Next Day Hill Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,640,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001877-2019 ONE CEDAR LANE, LLC C/O DECOR, INC. C/O PENSKE AUTO GROUP V EN( 2603 9.01 2019
Address: 1 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,238,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,761,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002090-2019 GRAHAM O. JONES AND GAY V. JONES V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1504 5 2019
Address: 200 Lincoln Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,166,000.00 )
7 $1,166,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $948,700.00 $0.00 $834,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,114,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,114,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($114,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004471-2019  ELIAS & LIVIA B. MARCOVICI V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1102 13 2019

Address: 109 East Hamilton Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00
and $526,500.00 ’ $526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,611,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,611,500.00 $0.00
005378-2019 MANZO/DOREN ORG OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1203 2 2019
Address: 104 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,247,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $666,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,914,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,914,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000715-2020 ONE CEDAR LANE, LLC C/O DECOR, INC. C/O PENSKE AUTO GROUP V EN( 2603 9.01 2020
Address: 1 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,238,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,515,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,754,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,754,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004639-2020 GRAHAM O. JONES AND GAY V. JONES V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1504 5 2020
Address: 200 Lincoln Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,166,000.00 )
7 $1,166,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $948,700.00 $0.00 $734,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,114,700.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,114,700.00 $1,900,000.00 ($214,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004788-2020 ELIAS AND LIVIA MARCOVICI V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD 1102 13 2020

Address: 109 E. Hamilton Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 526,500.00
and $526,500.00 ’ $526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $973,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,500.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($111,500.00)
005026-2020 NEXT DAY HILL I, LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1301 16.01 2020
Address: 270 Next Day Hill Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,640,000.00 )
7 $1,640,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $1,060,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005521-2020 MANZO/DOREN ORG OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1203 2 2020
Address: 104 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,247,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $666,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,914,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,914,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood City 23



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010382-2020 JENNELL INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 604 9 2020
Address: 619 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $990,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $2,660,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,650,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,650,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006536-2019 RHEE, KIE WOONG & KATHERINE V FORT LEE 756 11 2019

Address: 39 Bluff Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $247,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012377-2019 1018 OLD BERGEN, LLC V FORT LEE 160 4 2019
Address: 1018 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $336,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $97,000.00 $97,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $433,000.00 $433,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $433,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001884-2020 RHEE, KIE WOONG & KATHERINE V FORT LEE 756 11 2020
Address: 39 Bluff Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $247,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005845-2020 MARINA DLUGY (TRUSTEE) V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 1452 2.08 2020
Address: 1 Crescent Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,079,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,254,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,334,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,334,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000056-2021 1166 BRIAR WAY LLC;C/O ELENA G V FORT LEE 1353 7 2020
Address: 1166 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $522,000.00 $522,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,294,300.00 $1,294,300.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,300.00 $1,816,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018226-2011 HORTON, GAIL V HACKENSACK CITY 423 21.03 2011

Address: 376-382 First Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,800.00 $252,800.00 $252,800.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $274,200.00 $274,200.00 $167,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $527,000.00 $527,000.00 $420,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $527,000.00 $420,000.00 ($107,000.00)
000718-2014 165 STATE STREET LLP V HACKENSACK CITY 216 19 2014
Address: 169-171 State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 233,900.00 .
7 $278,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $7,200.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $285,500.00 $0.00 $243,900.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2015 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $285,500.00 $243,900.00 ($41,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007661-2016 RITE AID CORPORATION V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.01 6.01 2016

Address: 219 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,037,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,173,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,173,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008062-2016 165 STATE ST V HACKENSACK CITY 216 20 2016
Address: 165 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 225,000.00 )
7 $225,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $791,000.00 $0.00 $716,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $941,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $941,300.00 ($74,700.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012872-2016 EDWARD R. RAZZETTI V HACKENSACK CITY 506 1 2016
Address: 537 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,700.00 $574,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $184,100.00 $184,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $758,800.00 $758,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $758,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013306-2016 DRIMOLEAGUE RLTY & ATHENRY RLT V HACKENSACK CITY 214 5 2016
Address: 82 MYER ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $579,400.00 $579,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $761,400.00 $761,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $761,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013326-2016 194 DANIEL STREET REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 100.05 4 2016
Address: 194 DANIEL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,600.00 $533,600.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $827,600.00 $827,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $827,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004875-2017 KARAJELIAN, ANTRANIG & VAHE V HACKENSACK 402.01 9 2017
Address: 350 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $590,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $735,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,325,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,325,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006139-2017 RITE AID CORPORATION V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.01 6.01 2017

Address: 219 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,037,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,136,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,173,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,173,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006182-2017 511 MAIN CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 406 1.01 2017
Address: 540 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $594,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $609,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,203,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,203,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012355-2017 314 RAILROAD AVENUE ASSOC. LLC V HACKENSACK 324 8 2017

Address: 314-20 Railroad Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $357,000.00 $357,000.00 $0.00 L . o
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice

Improvement: $612,200.00 $612,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $969,200.00 $969,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $969,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013017-2017 EDWARD R. RAZZETTI V HACKENSACK CITY 506 1 2017
Address: 537 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,700.00 $574,700.00 $574,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $234,700.00 $234,700.00 $225,300.00 | 0o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $809,400.00 $809,400.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,400.00 $800,000.00 ($9,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013260-2017 DRIMOLEAGUE RLTY & ATHENRY RLT V HACKENSACK 214 5 2017

Address: 82 MYER ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,200.00 $630,200.00 $568,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $812,200.00 $812,200.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $812,200.00 $750,000.00 ($62,200.00)
013273-2017 194 DANIEL STREET REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 100.05 4 2017
Address: 194 DANIEL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $294,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $588,800.00 $588,800.00 $556,000.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $882,800.00 $882,800.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $882,800.00 $850,000.00 ($32,800.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002989-2018 SPQR LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2018
Address: 13-21 Dyatt Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $130,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,206,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006593-2018 KARAJELIAN, ANTRANIG & VAHE V HACKENSACK 402.01 9 2018
Address: 350 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $590,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $818,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,409,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,409,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007728-2018 RITE AID CORPORATION (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.01 6.01 2018
Address: 219 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,037,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,662,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007928-2018 BERKSHIRE GARDENS ASSOCIATES, LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 2 2018
Address: 5-65 Arcadia & 450 Essex
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,400,000.00 )
7 $2,400,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,385,100.00 $0.00 $2,385,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,785,100.00 $0.00 $4,785,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,785,100.00 $4,785,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007998-2018 314 RAILROAD AVENUE ASSOC. LLC V HACKENSACK 324 8 2018

Address: 314-20 Railroad Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $357,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $671,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,028,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,028,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008059-2018 CLIFF MEYER STREET LLC (ETAL) V HACKENSACK CITY 219 23 2018
Address: 105 MYER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $132,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,084,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,084,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008060-2018 216 MARY STREET LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2018
Address: 216 MARY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $588,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008061-2018 222 ELLEEN TERRACE, LLC %MELI V HACKENSACK CITY 100.03 11 2018
Address: 222 ELLEEN TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $441,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,813,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,254,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,254,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008065-2018 LEHIGH STREET LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 226.01 3 2018

Address: 15 LEHIGH ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,300.00
and $488,300.00 ’ +488, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,594,700.00 $0.00 $3,594,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,083,000.00 $0.00 $4,083,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,083,000.00 $4,083,000.00 $0.00
013010-2018 EDWARD R. RAZZETTI V HACKENSACK CITY 506 1 2018
Address: 537 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,700.00 $574,700.00 $574,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $266,900.00 $266,900.00 $225,300.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $841,600.00 $841,600.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $841,600.00 $800,000.00 ($41,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013111-2018 DRIMOLEAGUE RLTY & ATHENRY RLT V HACKENSACK 214 5 2018

Address: 82 MYER ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $657,800.00 $657,800.00 $568,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,800.00 $839,800.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,800.00 $750,000.00 ($89,800.00)
013129-2018 194 DANIEL STREET REALTY CO. V HACKENSACK 100.05 4 2018
Address: 194 DANIEL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $294,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $611,200.00 $611,200.00 $556,000.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $905,200.00 $905,200.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $905,200.00 $850,000.00 ($55,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013264-2018 ZEPPONE, LUCIEN JR. V HACKENSACK CITY 49 26.01 2018
Address: 141 SO STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $176,200.00 $176,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $341,000.00 $341,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $517,200.00 $517,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $517,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013282-2018 HUANG, MAO-CHING V HACKENSACK CITY 39.01 11 2018
Address: 158 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,700.00 $119,700.00 $119,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,000.00 $309,000.00 $309,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $428,700.00 $428,700.00 $428,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $428,700.00 $428,700.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013327-2018 CLEVELAND ST ASSOC LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 79 14 2018
Address: 51 CLEVELAND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,500.00 $189,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $404,900.00 $404,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $594,400.00 $594,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $594,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005434-2019 KARAJELIAN, ANTRANIG & VAHE V HACKENSACK 402.01 9 2019
Address: 350 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 590,200.00 )
7 $590,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,059,100.00 $0.00 $709,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,649,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,649,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($349,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005998-2019 29 FIRST ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 29 2019
Address: 29 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 371,000.00
and $371,000.00 ’ 371, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,366,600.00 $0.00 $8,366,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,737,600.00 $0.00 $8,737,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,737,600.00 $8,737,600.00 $0.00
007775-2019  SZERLIP, Z W %RIDGEWOOD PLUMBING V CITY OF HACKENSACK 227 11 2019
Address: 32 First St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 452,300.00 )
7 $452,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,161,400.00 $0.00 $1,087,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,613,700.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,613,700.00 $1,540,000.00 ($73,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008189-2019 SPQR LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2019

Address: 13-21 Dyatt Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 133,200.00
and $133,200.00 ’ $133, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,243,800.00 $0.00 $1,016,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,377,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,377,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($227,000.00)
008312-2019 JOHNSON HOUSE APTS LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 539 1 2019
Address: 40 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,200,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,271,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,471,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,471,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

Municipality: Hackensack City

2/9/2021

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008329-2019 RX HACKENSACK INVST C/O RITE AID CORPORATION (TENANT TAXPAYE 100.01 6.01 2019
Address: 219 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,037,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,851,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,888,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,888,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008462-2019 BARKEM ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 539 6 2019
Address: 908 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $357,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $952,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,309,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,309,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008462-2019 BARKEM ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 539 4 2019
Address: 20 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $350,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $731,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,081,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,081,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008466-2019 CARRIAGE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 422 4 2019
Address: 54-70 Clinton Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $620,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,033,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,653,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,653,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008466-2019 CARRIAGE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 505 1 2019
Address: 5 Euclid Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $582,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $647,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008466-2019 CARRIAGE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 505 2 2019
Address: 11-51 Euclid Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,308,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,576,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,884,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,884,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008529-2019 BERKSHIRE GARDENS ASSOCIATES, LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 2 2019

Address: 5-65 Arcadia & 450 Essex

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,400,000.00
and $2,400,000.00 ¢ $2,400, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,400,000.00 $0.00 $6,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,400,000.00 $6,400,000.00 s$0.00
008617-2019 314 RAILROAD AVENEUE ASSOC. LLC V HACKENSACK 324 8 2019
Address: 314-20 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $357,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $773,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,130,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,130,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008673-2019  CLIFF MEYER STREET LLC (ETAL) V HACKENSACK CITY 219 23 2019

Address: 105 MYER ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $132,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,052,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,184,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,184,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008674-2019 216 MARY STREET LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 5 2019
Address: 216 MARY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $588,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,244,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,832,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,832,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008675-2019 222 ELLEEN TERRACE, LLC %MELI V HACKENSACK CITY 100.03 11 2019

Address: 222 ELLEEN TERR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $441,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,974,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,415,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,415,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008676-2019  LEHIGH STREET LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 226.01 3 2019
Address: 15 LEHIGH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,300.00 )
7 $488,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,884,500.00 $0.00 $3,511,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,372,800.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,372,800.00 $4,000,000.00 ($372,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008733-2019 UNION ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 414 11 2019

Address: 430 Union Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $304,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $4,881,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,185,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,185,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2019 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.01 2019
Address: 50 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $3,668,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,018,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,018,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

Municipality: Hackensack City

2/9/2021

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008735-2019 ON THE PARK LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 410 9.02 2019
Address: 40-46 ANDERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $213,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $4,810,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,024,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,024,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013146-2019 DRIMOLEAGUE RLTY & ATHENRY RLT V HACKENSACK 214 5 2019
Address: 82 MEYER ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $694,400.00 $694,400.00 $568,000.00 | 7o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,400.00 $876,400.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,400.00 $750,000.00 ($126,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013298-2019 CLEVELAND ST ASSOC LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 79 14 2019
Address: 51 CLEVELAND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,500.00 $189,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $430,400.00 $430,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $619,900.00 $619,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $619,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013318-2019 HUANG, MAO-CHING V HACKENSACK CITY 39.01 11 2019
Address: 158 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,700.00 $119,700.00 $119,700.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $321,900.00 $321,900.00 $280,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $441,600.00 $441,600.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $441,600.00 $400,000.00 ($41,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004205-2020 314 RAILROAD AVENUE ASSOC LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 324 8 2020

Address: 314-20 Railroad Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $357,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $815,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004428-2020 SPQR LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2020
Address: 13-21 Dyatt Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 134,900.00 )
7 $134,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,277,700.00 $0.00 $1,015,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,600.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,600.00 $1,150,000.00 ($262,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004989-2020 29 FIRST ASSOCIATES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 29 2020

Address: 29 First Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 371,000.00
and $371,000.00 ’ 371, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,852,300.00 $0.00 $8,452,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,223,300.00 $0.00 $8,823,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,223,300.00 $8,823,300.00 ($400,000.00)
005445-2020 CONIFER LAKE PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK 322 1 2020
Address: 147 CENTRAL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 523,000.00 .
7 $523,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,111,900.00 $0.00 $922,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,634,900.00 $0.00 $1,445,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,634,900.00 $1,445,000.00 ($189,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006997-2020 KARAJELIAN, ANTRANIG & VAHE V HACKENSACK 402.01 9 2020

Address: 350 RIVER ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $590,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $609,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007808-2020 JOHNSON HOUSE APTS LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 539 1 2020
Address: 40 Zabriskie St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,200,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,583,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,783,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,783,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007818-2020 RX HACKENSACK INVST C/O RITE AID CORPORATION (TENANT TAXPAYE 100.01 6.01 2020
Address: 219 Essex St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,037,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,078,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,116,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,116,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008691-2020 BERKSHIRE GARDENS ASSOCIATES LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 246 2 2020
Address: 5-65 Arcadia & 450 Essex
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,400,000.00 )
7 $2,400,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,700,000.00 $0.00 $3,700,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $6,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,100,000.00 $6,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008711-2020 SZERLIP, Z W %RIDGEWOOD PLUMBING V CITY OF HACKENSACK 227 11 2020
Address: 32 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $452,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,227,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,680,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,680,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 58



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005639-2019  ALYAS BASHIR V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 64 11.01 2019
Address: 196 Burton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $205,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,148,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004023-2020  ALYAS BASHIR V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 64 11.01 2020
Address: 196 Burton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 207,500.00 )
7 $205,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,148,000.00 $0.00 $943,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,000.00 $0.00 $1,151,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,000.00 $1,151,200.00 ($201,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013422-2020 PISANI, ANTHONY & FRANK V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOROUGH 28 47 2020
Address: 247 Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
: 300,000.00 0.00
Land $300,000.00 #300, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,500.00 $100,500.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $400,500.00 $400,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 1008 1 2016
Address: Haworth Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,560,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 8 2016
Address: Haworth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 7 2016
Address: McCulloch Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $91,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $91,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $91,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 301 7 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,943,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,943,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,943,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 4 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 5 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 1012 1 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $888,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 700 1 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,498,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 1 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $45,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 38 2016
Address: St. Albans Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $308,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $308,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 6 2016
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $19,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003759-2016 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 601 1 2016
Address: Ivy Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $403,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $403,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 5 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $19,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 4 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 38 2017
Address: St. Albans Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $308,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $308,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 6 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 7 2017
Address: McCulloch Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $91,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $91,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $91,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 8 2017
Address: Haworth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $11,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 301 7 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,943,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,943,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,943,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 700 1 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,498,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 1012 1 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $888,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $888,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 601 1 2017
Address: Ivy Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $403,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $403,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 1008 1 2017
Address: Haworth Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,560,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001780-2017 WHITE BEECHES REALTY CORP. & WHITE BEECHES GOLF & COUNTRY CL 600 1 2017
Address: Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $45,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haworth Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007211-2020 BERTIN, CALISTO J &MACAYA, LISA V HAWORTH BORO 301 3 2020
Address: 46 SUNSET COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $442,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $619,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Haworth Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007849-2018 LEVINE, MAX & PENNIE BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC, TENANT-TAXPA 9 1 2018
Address: 270 ROUTE 46 WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,600.00
and $818,600.00 ¢ %818, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,700.00 $0.00 $258,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,077,300.00 $0.00 $1,077,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,077,300.00 $1,077,300.00 $0.00
001497-2019  LEVINE, MAX & PENNIE BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC, TENANT-TAXPA 9 1 2019
Address: 270 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,600.00 )
7 $818,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $264,800.00 $0.00 $264,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,083,400.00 $0.00 $1,083,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,083,400.00 $1,083,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002735-2020 LEVINE, MAX & PENNIE BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC, TENANT-TAXPA 9 1 2020
Address: 270 Route 46 West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,600.00
and $818,600.00 ¢ %818, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,000.00 $0.00 $269,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,087,600.00 $1,087,600.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012765-2018 MATEEN, MICHAEL V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 43 2001
Address: 516 RIVERSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 230,100.00 0.00
and. $230,100.00 $230, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $230,100.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012766-2018 M.M.D.S., L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 42 2018
Address: 528 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,100.00 $754,100.00 $754,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $365,400.00 $365,400.00 $365,400.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013285-2018 SCIRICA, SALVATORE & ANA MARIA V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 9 11 2018
Address: 121 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,500.00 $170,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $683,000.00 $683,000.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $853,500.00 $853,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $853,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013083-2019 MATEEN, MICHAEL V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 43 2019
Address: 516 RIVERSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 230,100.00 0.00 . )
an $230,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $230,100.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013084-2019 M.M.D.S., L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 42 2019

Address: 528 RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $754,100.00 $754,100.00 $754,100.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $365,400.00 $365,400.00 $365,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 $0.00
013276-2019  SCIRICA, SALVATORE & ANA MARIA V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 9 11 2019
Address: 121 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,500.00 $170,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $683,000.00 $683,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $853,500.00 $853,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $853,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012036-2020 TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST V THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF TAXA 229 5 2020
Address: 1201 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
013191-2020 MICHAEL MATEEN V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 43 2020
Address: 516 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 230,100.00 0.00 . )
an $230,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $230,100.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $230,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013192-2020 M.M.D.S., L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 117 42 2020
Address: 528 RIVERSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $754,100.00 $754,100.00 $754,100.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $365,400.00 $365,400.00 $295,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,500.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($69,500.00)

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 9



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004496-2020 LIPES, PAULA L. AND EDWARD B. TRUST V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 21.02 2 2020
Address: 7 Crocker Mansion Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 497,000.00
and $497,000.00 ’ %497, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,156,300.00 $0.00 $853,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,653,300.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,653,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($303,300.00)
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

004801-2014 AMB PROPERTY LP BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V NORTH ARLINGTON BO 171 1
Address: PORETE AVENUE

2014

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,886,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,231,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,118,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,118,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013280-2018 RICCARDI, VITTORIO V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 165 3 2018
Address: 614 Schuyler Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $468,200.00 $468,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $693,200.00 $693,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $693,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013274-2019 Riccardi, Vittorio V Borough of North Arlington 165 3 2019
Address: 614 Schuyler Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 225,000.00 0.00
and. $225,000.00 $225, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $479,100.00 $479,100.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,100.00 $704,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

North Arlington Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001280-2009 LEVIN PROPS LP V PARAMUS BOR 1404 3 2009
Address: Rte 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00
and $2,450,300.00 ¢ $2,450, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00
005357-2010  LEVIN PROPS LP V PARAMUS BOR 1404 3 2010
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019301-2010 GUISEPPE LOGRASSO ET AL V PARAMUS BOR 4504 5 2010
Address: 370 Farview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,200.00 $277,200.00 $277,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,556,600.00 $1,556,600.00 $1,556,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,833,800.00 $1,833,800.00 $1,833,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,833,800.00 $1,833,800.00 $0.00
005054-2011  LEVIN PROPS LP V PARAMUS BOR 1404 3 2011
Address: Rte 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013863-2011 GUISEPPE LOGRASSO ET AL V PARAMUS BOR 4504 5 2011

Address: 370 Farview Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,200.00 $277,200.00 $277,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,556,600.00 $1,556,600.00 $1,511,883.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,833,800.00 $1,833,800.00 $1,789,083.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,833,800.00 $1,789,083.00 ($44,717.00)
003433-2012  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 3 2012
Address: ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005274-2013 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 3 2013
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00
and $2,450,300.00 ¢ $2,450, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00
007016-2014 LEVIN MANAGEMENT CO., LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 3 2014
Address: ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007535-2015 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1408 2 2015
Address: ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,252,800.00
and $28,252,800.00 ¢ $28,252, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,703,700.00 $0.00 $17,354,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $48,956,500.00 $0.00 $45,607,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,956,500.00 $45,607,700.00 ($3,348,800.00)
007953-2015 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1310 7 2015
Address: SPRING VALLEY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,709,800.00 )
7 $1,709,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $0.00 $57,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,400.00 $0.00 $1,767,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,400.00 $1,767,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007954-2015 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 4 2015

Address: ROUTE 4

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,463,800.00
and $2,463,800.00 ¢ $2,463, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,300.00 $0.00 $126,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,100.00 $0.00 $2,590,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,100.00 $2,590,100.00 $0.00
007955-2015 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 3 2015
Address: ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002471-2016  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1310 7 2016

Address: Spring Valley Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,709,800.00
and $1,709,800.00 ¢ $1,709, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $0.00 $57,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,400.00 $0.00 $1,767,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,400.00 $1,767,400.00 $0.00
002472-2016  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 4 2016
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,463,800.00 )
7 $2/463,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,300.00 $0.00 $126,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,100.00 $0.00 $2,590,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,100.00 $2,590,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002473-2016  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V PARAMUS BOR. 1404 3 2016
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00
and $2,450,300.00 ¢ $2,450, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00
002474-2016  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1408 2 2016
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,252,800.00 )
7 $28,252,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,703,700.00 $0.00 $17,154,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $48,956,500.00 $0.00 $45,407,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,956,500.00 $45,407,700.00 ($3,548,800.00)

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002557-2017  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1408 2 2017
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,252,800.00
and $28,252,800.00 ¢ $28,252, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,703,700.00 $0.00 $12,254,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $48,956,500.00 $0.00 $40,507,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,956,500.00 $40,507,700.00 ($8,448,800.00)
002558-2017  LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 3 2017
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002559-2017 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 4 2017

Address: Route 4

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,463,800.00
and $2,463,800.00 ¢ $2,463, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,300.00 $0.00 $126,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,100.00 $0.00 $2,590,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,100.00 $2,590,100.00 $0.00
002560-2017  LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1310 7 2017
Address: Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,709,800.00 )
7 $1,709,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $0.00 $57,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,400.00 $0.00 $1,767,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,400.00 $1,767,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003238-2018 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1310 7 2018

Address: Spring Valley Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,709,800.00
and $1,709,800.00 ¢ $1,709, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $0.00 $57,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,400.00 $0.00 $1,767,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,400.00 $1,767,400.00 $0.00
003239-2018 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 3 2018
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003241-2018 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 4 2018
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,463,800.00
and $2,463,800.00 ¢ $2,463, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,300.00 $0.00 $126,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,100.00 $0.00 $2,590,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,100.00 $2,590,100.00 $0.00
003244-2018 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1408 2 2018
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,252,800.00 )
7 $28,252,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,703,700.00 $0.00 $8,854,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $48,956,500.00 $0.00 $37,107,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,956,500.00 $37,107,700.00 ($11,848,800.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004854-2019 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 4 2019

Address: Route 4

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,463,800.00
and $2,463,800.00 ¢ $2,463, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $126,300.00 $0.00 $126,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,100.00 $0.00 $2,590,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,100.00 $2,590,100.00 $0.00
004856-2019 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1404 3 2019
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,450,300.00 )
7 $2/450,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,500.00 $0.00 $84,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,534,800.00 $0.00 $2,534,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,534,800.00 $2,534,800.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004858-2019  LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1310 7 2019
Address: Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,709,800.00
and $1,709,800.00 ¢ $1,709, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $0.00 $57,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,400.00 $0.00 $1,767,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,400.00 $1,767,400.00 $0.00
004859-2019  LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P., FARBER, WM. A. TRUSTEES ET AL. V BOROUGH 1408 2 2019
Address: Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,252,800.00 )
7 $28,252,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,703,700.00 $0.00 $14,315,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $48,956,500.00 $0.00 $42,568,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,956,500.00 $42,568,700.00 ($6,387,800.00)
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 28



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012442-2020 DANOR MANAGEMENT INC. V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4902 10 2020
Address: 14 Mechanic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,700.00 $140,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $365,200.00 $365,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $505,900.00 $505,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012731-2020 425 ISLAND ROAD, LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4201 6 2018
Address: 425 Island Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $4,700.00 $0.00 $2,133,757.00 " xCourt Juagmen yustmen
Non-Qualified $2,133,757.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012731-2020 425 ISLAND ROAD, LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4201 6 2019
Address: 425 Island Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $4,700.00 $0.00 $2,201,641.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $2,201,641.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
012731-2020 425 ISLAND ROAD, LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4201 6 2020
Address: 425 Island Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $4,700.00 $0.00 $2,116,730.00 " xCourt Juagmen yustmen
Non-Qualified $2,116,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Ramsey Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010164-2012 PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 4014 4 HM 2012

Address: hendricks Cswy HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,461,600.00
and $12,461,600.00 ¢ #12,461, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,103,000.00 $0.00 $13,103,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,103,000.00 $13,103,000.00 $0.00
003971-2013 PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 4014 4 HM 2013
Address: Hendricks Cswy HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,461,600.00 )
7 $12,461,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,103,000.00 $0.00 $13,103,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,103,000.00 $13,103,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005913-2017 PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO. V RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH 4014 4 HM 2017

Address: Hendricks Causeway HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,776,600.00
and $12,776,600.00 ¢ #12,776, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,418,000.00 $0.00 $13,418,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,418,000.00 $13,418,000.00 $0.00
006090-2018 PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO. V RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH 4014 4 HM 2018
Address: HENDRICKS CAUSEWAY HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,776,600.00 )
7 $12,776,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,418,000.00 $0.00 $13,418,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,418,000.00 $13,418,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006934-2019  PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO. V RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH 4014 4 HM 2019

Address: 1000 HENDRICKS CSWY HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,776,600.00
and $12,776,600.00 ¢ #12,776, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,418,000.00 $0.00 $13,418,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,418,000.00 $13,418,000.00 $0.00
001602-2020 PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO. V RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH 4014 4 HM 2020

Address: 1000 Hendricks Causeway HM

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 12,776,600.00 )

7 $12,776,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,400.00 $0.00 $641,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,418,000.00 $0.00 $13,418,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,418,000.00 $13,418,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009998-2011 PONDVIEW MED CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG 4205 3 2011

Address: 1124 E Ridgewood Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 3,060,000.00

and $3,060,000.00 ¢ $3,060, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,180,400.00 $0.00 $3,940,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,240,400.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,240,400.00 $7,000,000.00 ($3,240,400.00)
010678-2012 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2012
Address: 1124 E Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,060,000.00 )
7 $3,060,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,180,400.00 $0.00 $3,940,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,240,400.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,240,400.00 $7,000,000.00 ($3,240,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007325-2014 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2014
Address: 1124 E. RIDGEWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00
and $2,199,400.00 ¢ $2,199, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,864,400.00 $0.00 $4,300,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,063,800.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,063,800.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,563,800.00)
003267-2015 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2015
Address: 1124 E. RIDGEWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00 )
7 $2,199,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,864,400.00 $0.00 $4,300,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,063,800.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,063,800.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,563,800.00)

2/9/2021




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003342-2016 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2016
Address: 1124 E. RIDGEWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00
and $2,199,400.00 ¢ $2,199, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,864,400.00 $0.00 $4,300,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,063,800.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,063,800.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,563,800.00)
006874-2017 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2017
Address: 1124 E. RIDGEWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00 )
7 $2,199,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,864,400.00 $0.00 $3,800,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,063,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,063,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,063,800.00)

2/9/2021




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005013-2018 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4205 3 2018
Address: 1124 E. RIDGEWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00
and $2,199,400.00 ¢ $2,199, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,864,400.00 $0.00 $3,800,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,063,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,063,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,063,800.00)
005995-2019 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 4205 3 2019
Address: 1124 E. Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00 )
7 $2,199,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,564,400.00 $0.00 $3,800,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,763,800.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,763,800.00 $6,000,000.00 ($763,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006790-2019 MCKENNA, CAROL V RIDGEWOOD 2707 19 2019
Address: 415 Highland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $596,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,366,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,366,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006839-2019 HUTCHINSON, JASON & MARIA V RIDGEWOOD 2201 7 2017
Address: 130 W Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $363,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $943,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,306,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,306,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001120-2020 FISHER, GRANT & ALICIA V RIDGEWOOD 2401 9 2020

Address: 60 CLINTON AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 680,000.00
and $680,000.00 ¢ %680, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $605,400.00 $0.00 $430,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $1,110,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $1,110,400.00 ($175,000.00)
001121-2020 FORMAN, DANIEL (TRUSTEE) V RIDGEWOOD 2106 7 2020
Address: 116 SHERIDAN TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $556,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,557,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,557,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002801-2020 RICCIARDI, BARBARA V RIDGEWOOD 2704 3 2020

Address: 380 MOUNTAIN AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 944,200.00
and $944,200.00 ’ %944, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,144,800.00 $0.00 $905,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,089,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,089,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($239,000.00)
002863-2020 WILSON, DOUGLAS & JEANNETTE V RIDGEWOOD 2607 5.03 2020
Address: 312 HIGHLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $693,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $532,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,225,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,225,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006097-2020 GOODMAN, DANIEL J & BARBARA E V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2607 1.01 2020

Address: 264 HIGHLAND AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 677,500.00
and $677,500.00 ’ %677, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,089,600.00 $0.00 $1,039,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,767,100.00 $0.00 $1,717,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,767,100.00 $1,717,100.00 ($50,000.00)
006145-2020  NIKIAS, GEORGE & REBECCA V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2004 18 2020
Address: 105 CREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 823,400.00 )
7 $823,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $871,100.00 $0.00 $821,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,694,500.00 $0.00 $1,644,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,694,500.00 $1,644,500.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006216-2020 VAZZA, DIANE ] V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2113 10.02 2020

Address: 109 W RIDGEWOOD AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 351,500.00
and $351,500.00 ’ $35L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,011,100.00 $0.00 $961,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,362,600.00 $0.00 $1,312,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,362,600.00 $1,312,600.00 ($50,000.00)
006296-2020 CULLEN, EDWARD G & TARA A V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2110 15 2020
Address: 65 PARK SLOPE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 677,500.00 .
7 $677,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $596,500.00 $0.00 $571,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,274,000.00 $0.00 $1,249,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,274,000.00 $1,249,000.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006387-2020 SAMUELS, STEVEN & SUZANNE V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2206 16 2020
Address: 157 MELROSE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 441,500.00
and. $441,500.00 $ $441, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $634,300.00 $0.00 $609,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,075,800.00 $0.00 $1,050,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,075,800.00 $1,050,800.00 ($25,000.00)
006687-2020 PONDVIEW MEDICAL CTR OF RIDGEWOOD V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 4205 3 2020
Address: 1124 E. Ridgewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,199,400.00 )
7 $2,199,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,300,600.00 $0.00 $3,800,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $500,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007273-2020 SHIMPFKY, JOSHUA K & BONITA V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2707 4 2020

Address: 256 HEMPSTEAD RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 613,700.00
and $613,700.00 ’ so13, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,100.00 $0.00 $1,052,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,800.00 $0.00 $1,665,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,800.00 $1,665,800.00 ($50,000.00)
009011-2020 GLASSMAN, FREDRIC & KRISTIN V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2103 13 2020
Address: 135 SUNSET AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00 .
7 $620,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,693,800.00 $0.00 $1,643,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,313,800.00 $0.00 $2,263,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,313,800.00 $2,263,800.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009013-2020 MARSHALL, KENNETH & KATHLEEN V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3915 5 2020
Address: 136 LINDEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 582,400.00
and $582,400.00 ’ $82, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,220,900.00 $0.00 $1,170,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $1,753,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,803,300.00 $1,753,300.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 23




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007178-2013  ANI HOLDINGS, INC., V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 43.02 1.01 2013
Address: 178 Route 17 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/27/2015 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,450,000.00
and. $1,620,000.00 $ $1,450, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $310,600.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,930,600.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,930,600.00 $1,600,000.00 ($330,600.00)

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 1

2/9/2021




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Saddle River Borough

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002165-2019 PENNELL, KEITH W AND BONNIE A V SADDLE RIVER 2003 47.15 2019
Address: 1 Powder Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $907,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,212,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,120,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,120,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006958-2012 EMPIRE PROPERTIES, LLC V CARSTADT BOR. AND SOUTH HACKENSACK T 105 5 2012
Address: 17 Empire Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $741,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,447,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,188,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,188,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004168-2020 85-87 W 32ND ST ASSOC LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 704 24 2020
Address: 715 Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $1,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000863-2020 GRAYSON, SCOTT A & NINA P V TENAFLY BOROUGH 3203 1 2020
Address: 176 BUCKINGHAM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,086,500.00
and $1,086,500.00 ¢ $1,086, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $831,300.00 $0.00 $456,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,917,800.00 $0.00 $1,543,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,917,800.00 $1,543,400.00 ($374,400.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002878-2020 KLEIN, SETH M V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1203 14.07 2020

Address: 23 METTOWEE FARMS COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $493,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $764,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,257,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,257,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004497-2020 RAGI, MARGARET MIGNONA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1011 8.02 2020
Address: 6 SPRUCE HOLLOW
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $493,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $727,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,221,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,221,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005635-2020 BAAN, KARIN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.02 2020

Address: 3 COBBLESTONE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $784,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,334,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,334,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006090-2020 KULICK, DAVID & LISA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 710 9 2020
Address: 14 COACH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $329,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,365,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,695,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,695,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007293-2020 HART, JONATHAN WILLIAM & GHADA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 104 18 2020
Address: 569 WEST SADDLE RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $281,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $968,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012473-2020 CESLOWITZ, MARK & STACY V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1007 6 2020
Address: 11 OVERBROOK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $359,800.00 $359,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $388,600.00 $388,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $748,400.00 $748,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $748,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012477-2020 SHIN, HOSOON J & SUNCHOO J V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1215 6 2020
Address: 40 STEVENSON LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 343,700.00 0.00
and $343,700.00 #343, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,441,500.00 $1,441,500.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,785,200.00 $1,785,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,785,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 7



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004179-2015 SCI NJ V WESTWOOD BOROUGH 1504 5.01 2015

Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $883,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,147,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002936-2016  SCI NJ V WESTWOOD BOR. 1504 5.01 2016
Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $883,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,147,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,030,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006699-2017 SCI NJ V WESTWOOD BOR. 1504 5.01 2017
Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $883,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,147,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007497-2018 SCI NJ V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1504 5.01 2018
Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $883,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,308,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,192,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,192,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Westwood Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002488-2019  SCI NJ V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1504 5.01 2019
Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $883,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,375,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,259,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,259,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001264-2020 SCI NJ V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1504 5.01 2020
Address: 219 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $883,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,409,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,293,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,293,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Westwood Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004378-2016 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 425 46.01 2016
Address: 714 Laurel La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $858,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004380-2016 MARKARIAN, MARK H & LYNN V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 6.10 2016
Address: 523 Old Post Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,500.00 )
7 $700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,600.00 $0.00 $499,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($119,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004385-2016 ULRICH, DIANE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 4 2016

Address: 500 Weymouth Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,200.00
and $706,200.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,700.00 $0.00 $1,058,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,700.00 $1,058,700.00 $0.00
001759-2017 MARKARIAN, MARK H & LYNN V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 6.10 2017
Address: 523 Old Post Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,500.00 )
7 $700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,600.00 $0.00 $499,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($119,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001760-2017 ULRICH, DIANE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 4 2017
Address: 500 Weymouth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,200.00
and $706,200.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,700.00 $0.00 $1,058,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,700.00 $1,058,700.00 $0.00
001762-2017 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 425 46.01 2017
Address: 714 Laurel La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $858,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000752-2018 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 425 46.01 2018
Address: 714 Laurel La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $858,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000776-2018 MARKARIAN, MARK H & LYNN V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 6.10 2018
Address: 523 Old Post Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,500.00 )
7 $700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,600.00 $0.00 $499,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($119,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000783-2018 ULRICH, DIANE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 4 2018
Address: 500 Weymouth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,200.00
and $706,200.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $263,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,700.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,700.00 $970,000.00 ($88,700.00)
002236-2018 FRANCISCO & CATHERINE MARCOS V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 421 39 2018
Address: 777 Charnwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $665,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,608,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,274,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,274,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013625-2018 LAURENCE J. LIEBOWITZ V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 338 16 2018

Address: 555 Miller Court

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 504,100.00
and $504,100.00 ¢ $04, Judgment Type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $432,300.00 $0.00 $432,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $936,400.00 $0.00 $936,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 3 0 3 | Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $448,950.00 $0.00 $448,950.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000834-2019 MARKARIAN, MARK H & LYNN V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 6.10 2019

Address: 523 Old Post Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 700,500.00 )

7 $700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,600.00 $0.00 $499,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($119,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000846-2019 ULRICH, DIANE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 4 2019
Address: 500 Weymouth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,200.00
and $706,200.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $263,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,700.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,700.00 $970,000.00 ($88,700.00)
000865-2019 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 425 46.01 2019
Address: 714 Laurel La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $858,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004935-2019 LAURENCE J. LIEBOWITZ V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 338 16 2019

Address: 555 Miller Court

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 504,100.00
and $504,100.00 ’ $04, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,228,100.00 $0.00 $1,595,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,732,200.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,732,200.00 $2,100,000.00 ($632,200.00)
007034-2019 FRANCISCO AND CATHERINE MARCOS V WYCKOFF 421 39 2019
Address: 777 Charnwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,900.00 .
7 $665,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,608,800.00 $0.00 $1,384,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,274,700.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,274,700.00 $2,050,000.00 ($224,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000663-2020 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 425 46.01 2020
Address: 714 Laurel La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $858,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000667-2020 MARKARIAN, MARK H & LYNN V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 6.10 2020
Address: 523 Old Post Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 700,500.00 )
7 $700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $618,600.00 $0.00 $499,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,100.00 $1,200,000.00 ($119,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000670-2020 ULRICH, DIANE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 4 2020

Address: 500 Weymouth Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,200.00
and $706,200.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $352,500.00 $0.00 $263,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,700.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,700.00 $970,000.00 ($88,700.00)
002033-2020 LAURENCE J. LIEBOWITZ V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 338 16 2020
Address: 555 Miller Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 504,100.00 !
7 $504,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,228,100.00 $0.00 $1,595,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,732,200.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,732,200.00 $2,100,000.00 ($632,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006656-2020 FRANCISCO AND CATHERINE MARCOS V WYCKOFF 421 39 2020
Address: 777 Charnwood Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,900.00
and $665,500.00 ’ %665, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,608,800.00 $0.00 $1,309,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,274,700.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,274,700.00 $1,975,000.00 ($299,700.00)
008643-2020  ALTIERI, VINCENT & JOEANNE V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 311 3 2020
Address: 535 CONCORD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $731,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $431,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,162,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,162,500.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 22




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000344-2019 CRANBURY HOTELS LLC V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 128.01 20.01 2019

Address: 1066 Route 206

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $990,400.00 * ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,009,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004494-2020 BORDENTOWN PROFESSIONAL PLAZA, LLC V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 58 25 2020
Address: 163 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,402,500.00 )
7 $1,402,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,097,500.00 $0.00 $597,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011345-2020 MATA DI, LLC V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 58 31 2020
Address: 131 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $416,000.00 $416,000.00 $416,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $459,300.00 $459,300.00 $344,475.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $875,300.00 $875,300.00 $760,475.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,300.00 $760,475.00 ($114,825.00)

Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005496-2020 EDGEWATER PARK TOWNSHIP V EDGEWATER PARK HOLDINGS, LLC, ET. 502 18 2020

Address: 120 EIm Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,352,000.00
and $5,352,000.00 ¢ #5352, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,148,000.00 $0.00 $12,148,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,500,000.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,500,000.00 $17,500,000.00 $0.00
005497-2020 EDGEWATER PARK TOWNSHIP V SST II 4233 US 130 LLC 501 2.01 2020
Address: 4233 S ROUTE 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,497,000.00 )
7 $947,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,000.00 $0.00 $1,203,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $2,700,000.00 $1,100,000.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Park Twp 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004956-2018 BUTANI, RAJEN AND SAVITA V MOORESTOWN 5502 7 2018

Address: 140 Fellswood Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $252,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $873,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003598-2020 FRIEDMAN, DAVID & CATHERINE V MOORESTOWN TWP. 5800 63 2020
Address: 415 E OAK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 353,900.00 .
7 $353,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,744,400.00 $0.00 $1,641,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,098,300.00 $0.00 $1,995,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,098,300.00 $1,995,000.00 ($103,300.00)

Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 2



County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008913-2020 DAVIS HOTEL ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MT. LAUREL 1202 3.01 2020
Address: 515 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,875,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,754,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: North Hanover Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007759-2019 DAY FOUR SOLAR, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF NORTH HANOVER 905 29 2019

Address: COOKSTWN-N EGYPT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,350,300.00
and $1,350,300.00 ¢ $1,3%0, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,668,400.00 $0.00 $1,668,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,018,700.00 $0.00 $3,018,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,018,700.00 $3,018,700.00 $0.00
008832-2020 DAY FOUR SOLAR, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF NORTH HANOVER 905 29 2020
Address: COOKSTWN-N EGYPT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,099,500.00 .
7 $1,099,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,604,500.00 $0.00 $1,390,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,704,000.00 $0.00 $2,490,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,704,000.00 $2,490,000.00 ($214,000.00)

Total number of cases for North Hanover Tp 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Burlington Municipality: Pemberton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000452-2021 TLATELPA, PEDRO & BETKOWSKA, KINGA V PEMBERTON 303.03 19 2021
Address: 54 ELIZABETH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $20,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $142,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Pemberton Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Barrington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005870-2018 HADDONFIELD HOLDINGS 2015 LLC V BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON 127.09 1 2018
Address: 126 Kent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $4,050,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003131-2019 HADDONFIELD HOLDINGS 2015 LLC V BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON 127.09 1 2019
Address: 126 Kent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $4,050,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,820,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Barrington Borough

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009384-2020 BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON V HADDONFIELD HOLDINGS 2015 LLC 127.09 1 2020
Address: 126 Kent Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,050,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Barrington Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Berlin Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005853-2017 BERLIN DIALYSIS ASSOCIATES, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 30 TAN: 1900 1 2017
Address: 30 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $352,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001764-2018 BERLIN DIALYSIS ASSOCIATES, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 30 TAN. 1900 1 2018
Address: 30 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $352,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Berlin Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002716-2019 BERLIN DIALYSIS ASSOCIATES, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 30 TAN: 1900 1 2019
Address: 30 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $352,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002134-2020 BERLIN DIALYSIS ASSOCIATES, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 30 TAN. 1900 1 2020
Address: 30 Tansboro Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $352,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Berlin Borough 4

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010475-2020 ADAMS NJ INVESTORS LLC V CAMDEN CITY 880 85 2020
Address: SW 28th & Buren Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $36,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $36,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,000.00 $36,000.00 ($6,000.00)

Total number of cases for Camden City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005717-2018 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST COLONIAL APTS., LLC 288.01 11 2018

Address: 836 Cooperlanding Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 2,820,000.00

and $2,820,000.00 ¢ $2,820, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,631,200.00 $0.00 $11,977,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,451,200.00 $0.00 $14,797,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,451,200.00 $14,797,500.00 $5,346,300.00
005719-2018 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 4 2018
Address: 3005 Chapel Avenue W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00 )
7 $3,500,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $16,177,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,400,000.00 $0.00 $19,677,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,400,000.00 $19,677,500.00 $7,277,500.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005768-2018 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST LEXINGTON HOUSE APTS., LLC 287.02 5 2018
Address: 106 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00
and $1,335,000.00 ¢ $1,335, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,652,400.00 $0.00 $4,717,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,987,400.00 $0.00 $6,052,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,987,400.00 $6,052,000.00 $2,064,600.00
005772-2018 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 2 2018
Address: 2995 Chapel Avenue W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00 )
7 $3,500,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,100,000.00 $0.00 $18,145,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,600,000.00 $0.00 $21,645,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,600,000.00 $21,645,300.00 $8,045,300.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003097-2019 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 2 2019
Address: 2995 Chapel Ave W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00
and $3,500,000.00 ¢ #3,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,100,000.00 $0.00 $17,570,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,600,000.00 $0.00 $21,070,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,600,000.00 $21,070,200.00 $7,470,200.00
003099-2019 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 4 2019
Address: 3005 Chapel Ave W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00 )
7 $3,500,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $15,654,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,400,000.00 $0.00 $19,154,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,400,000.00 $19,154,800.00 $6,754,800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003101-2019 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST COLONIAL APTS., LLC 288.01 11 2019

Address: 836 Cooperlanding Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2020 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 2,820,000.00

and $2,820,000.00 ¢ $2,820, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,631,200.00 $0.00 $11,584,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,451,200.00 $0.00 $14,404,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,451,200.00 $14,404,400.00 $4,953,200.00
003102-2019 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST LEXINGTON HOUSE APTS., LLC 287.02 5 2019
Address: 106 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00 )
7 $1,335,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,652,400.00 $0.00 $4,717,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,987,400.00 $0.00 $6,052,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,987,400.00 $6,052,000.00 $2,064,600.00




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003107-2019 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V BISHOPS VIEWS APARTMENTS OWNER, LLC 1.01 1 2019
Address: 2395 Rt. 70 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,124,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,763,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003178-2020 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST COLONIAL APTS., LLC 288.01 11 2020
Address: 836 Cooperlanding Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,820,000.00 )
7 $2,820,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,631,200.00 $0.00 $12,340,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,451,200.00 $0.00 $15,160,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,451,200.00 $15,160,200.00 $5,709,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003179-2020 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST LEXINGTON HOUSE APTS., LLC 287.02 5 2020
Address: 106 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,335,000.00
and $1,335,000.00 ¢ $1,335, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,652,400.00 $0.00 $4,717,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,987,400.00 $0.00 $6,052,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,987,400.00 $6,052,000.00 $2,064,600.00
003181-2020 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 2 2020
Address: 2995 Chapel Avenue W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00 )
7 $3,500,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,100,000.00 $0.00 $18,675,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,600,000.00 $0.00 $22,175,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,600,000.00 $22,175,900.00 $8,575,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003182-2020 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V EAST COAST TOWERS OF WINDSOR PARK L 340.30 4 2020
Address: 3005 Chapel Ave W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,500,000.00
and $3,500,000.00 ¢ #3,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $16,659,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,400,000.00 $0.00 $20,159,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,400,000.00 $20,159,900.00 $7,759,900.00
003184-2020 CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP V BISHOPS VIEWS APARTMENTS OWNERS, LLC 1.01 1 2020
Address: 2395 Rt. 70 W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,124,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,763,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,887,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005146-2020 FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 340.02 7 2020
Address: 22 ROUTE 70 WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,000,000.00
and $5,000,000.00 ¢ #5,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,800,000.00 $0.00 $25,800,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $30,800,000.00 $0.00 $30,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $30,800,000.00 $30,800,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001404-2020 HUGHES, JULIA A. V HADDONFIELD 64.11 2.03 2020
Address: 124 Colonial Ridge Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $632,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $886,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,519,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,519,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002993-2020 SIMSIR, SINAN A. & CHRYSANTHE N. V HADDONFIELD 84 3.01 2020
Address: 352 Bellevue Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $375,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,329,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008872-2020 MANNING, JOHN & ANA V HADDONFIELD BORO 77 40 2020
Address: 251 MOORE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $480,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009060-2020 MANNING, JOHN & ANA V HADDONFIELD 77 40 2020
Address: 251 Moore Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $480,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004270-2017 BOSCOV'S V VOORHEES TWP. 150.01 4 2017

Address: 1 TOWN CENTER BOULEVARD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $911,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010130-2017 RAJKAMAL CORP V VOORHEES TWP 100 26 2017
Address: 311 S BURNT MILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $393,000.00 $393,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $260,700.00 $260,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $653,700.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001629-2018 BOSCOV'S V VOORHEES TOWNSHIP 150.01 4 2018
Address: 1 TOWN CENTER BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $911,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002453-2018 BRE DDR IVB ECHELON NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 150.18 7.07 2018
Address: 1120 White Horse Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,034,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,358,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,392,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,392,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Voorhees Township

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011820-2018 RAJKAMAL CORP V VOORHEES TWP 100 26 2018
Address: 311 S BURNT MILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $393,000.00 $393,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $260,700.00 $260,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $653,700.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001918-2019 BOSCOV'S, TENANT V VOORHEES TOWNSHIP 150.01 4 2019
Address: 1 TOWN CENTER BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $911,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,442,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002312-2019 BRE DDR IVB ECHELON NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 150.18 7.07 2019

Address: 1120 White Horse Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,034,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,358,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,392,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,392,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011094-2019 RAJKAMAL CORP V VOORHEES TWP 100 26 2019
Address: 311 S BURNT MILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $421,500.00 $421,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $232,200.00 $232,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $653,700.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $653,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005174-2020 BOSCOV'S, TENANT/SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING VI, LLC, OWNER V VOORHI 150.01 4 2020
Address: 1 TOWN CENTER BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 911,400.00
and $911,400.00 ’ 1L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,531,100.00 $0.00 $2,758,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,442,500.00 $0.00 $3,670,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,442,500.00 $3,670,000.00 ($3,772,500.00)
009362-2020 BRE DDR IVB ECHELON NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 150.18 7.07 2020
Address: 1120 White Horse Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,034,000.00 . )
an $5,034,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,358,900.00 $0.00 $5,358,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,392,900.00 $0.00 $10,392,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,392,900.00 $10,392,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011390-2020 RAJ KAMAL CORP V VOORHEES TWP 100 26 2020
Address: 311 S BURNT MILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
: 421,500.00 421,500.00 )
Land $421,500.00 #2L, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $232,200.00 $232,200.00 $178,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $653,700.00 $653,700.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $653,700.00 $600,000.00 ($53,700.00)

Total number of cases for  Voorhees Township 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004822-2020 ETHRA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1146 8 2020
Address: 1318 New Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,100,000.00
and $1,100,000.00 ¢ $1,100, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $825,000.00 $0.00 $754,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,925,000.00 $0.00 $1,854,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,925,000.00 $1,854,000.00 ($71,000.00)
005911-2020 ANDY, FOTINI V CAPE MAY CITY 1175 1.09 2020
Address: 1532 New York Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 879,000.00 )
7 $879,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $937,100.00 $0.00 $937,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,100.00 $0.00 $1,816,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,100.00 $1,816,100.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cape May City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Cape May Municipality: Stone Harbor Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002188-2020 MADISON, ANTHONY & ANNETTE V STONE HARBOR 117.02 106 2020
Address: 114 118th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,059,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,713,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,713,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Stone Harbor Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Cape May Municipality: West Cape May Boroug
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004400-2019 RAYSUN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT V WEST CAPE MAY 2 6 2019

Address: PARK BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,650,000.00
and $1,650,000.00 ¢ $1,650, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $462,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $2,112,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,750,000.00 $2,112,000.00 ($638,000.00)
002814-2020 RAYSUN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT V WEST CAPE MAY 2 6 2020
Address: PARK BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,650,000.00 )
7 $1,650,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $462,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $2,112,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,750,000.00 $2,112,000.00 ($638,000.00)

Total number of cases for West Cape May Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010710-2020 GARDEN STATE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC V CITY OF WILDWOOD 272 2.01 2020
Address: 3105-09 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 835,000.00
and $9135,000.00 ¢ $835, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $117,500.00 $0.00 $115,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,052,500.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($102,500.00)
Total number of cases for  Wildwood City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008403-2020 GRAN PRIX PRTNRS LP/ FAIRFIELD INN V MILLVILLE CITY 18 7 2020
Address: 301 BLUEBIRD LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $577,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,923,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009143-2020 LIDL US OPERATIONS, LLC V MILLVILLE CITY 233 15 2020
Address: 2119 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,163,300.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 )
e Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,163,300.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,163,300.00 $3,000,000.00 ($163,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Millville City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006600-2019 WAL-MART #1-3339 V VINELAND CITY 2707 5 2019
Address: 1070 WEST LANDIS AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,457,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,042,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003517-2020 WAL-MART #1-3339 V VINELAND CITY 2707 5 2020

Address: 1070 WEST LANDIS AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $2,457,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,042,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Vineland City 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013315-2020 JANES, J.K.JR C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BLC 697 10 B04 2020
Address: 439 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013315-2020 JANES, J.K.JR C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BLC 697 10 B02 2020
Address: 439 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013315-2020 JANES, J.K.JR C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BLC 697 10 BO3 2020
Address: 439 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013315-2020 JANES, J.K.JR C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BLC 697 10 BO1 2020
Address: 439 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013316-2020 C.R.T. REALTY C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BL! 41 27 B02 2020
Address: 112 Bloomfield Ave (128)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013316-2020 C.R.T. REALTY C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BL! 41 27 B0O3 2020
Address: 112 Bloomfield Ave (128)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013316-2020 C.R.T. REALTY C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BL! 41 27 BO1 2020
Address: 112 Bloomfield Ave (128)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013318-2020 60-66 DODD ST. LLC, OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNS} 127 33 BO1 2020
Address: 60 Dodd St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013318-2020 60-66 DODD ST. LLC, OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNS} 127 33 B02 2020
Address: 60 Dodd St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013321-2020 CBS OUTDOORS C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSH 220 80 BO1 2020
Address: 270 Glenwood Ave, RR Over
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013321-2020 CBS OUTDOORS C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSH 220 80 B02 2020
Address: 261 Glenwood Ave, RR Over
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013351-2020 LAMBERSON REALTY, LLC, C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWN 226 18 B02 2020
Address: 666-668 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013351-2020 LAMBERSON REALTY, LLC, C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWN 226 18 BO1 2020
Address: 666-668 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013352-2020 AHLUWALIA, C C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHII 243 11 B02 2020
Address: 613-615 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013352-2020 AHLUWALIA, C C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHII 243 11 BO1 2020
Address: 613-615 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013353-2020 CANOVA, A. & R. C/O CBS OUTDOOR (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP 425 3 B02 2020
Address: 33-35 Franklin St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013353-2020 CANOVA, A. & R. C/O CBS OUTDOOR (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP 425 3 BO1 2020
Address: 33-35 Franklin St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013354-2020 MEGARO, L. EST. C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSI 394 7 B02 2020
Address: 27-29 Bloomfield Ave 15-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013354-2020 MEGARO, L. EST. C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSI 394 7 BO1 2020
Address: 27-29 Bloomfield Ave 15-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013357-2020 DANIEL J MURRAY C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP Of 961 1 B02 2020
Address: 1029-1035 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013357-2020 DANIEL J MURRAY C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP Of 961 1 BO1 2020
Address: 1029-1035 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013359-2020 HARRISON, R./ C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BL 576 20 BO1 2020
Address: 313 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $29,900.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,900.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013359-2020 HARRISON, R./ C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF BL 576 20 B02 2020
Address: 313 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $29,900.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,900.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013361-2020 CBS OUTDOOR FAIRFIELD - C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOW 1268 4 B02 2020
Address: 40-48 West Passaic Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,900.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013371-2020 SHAH, G C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF B 38 16 B03 2020
Address: 190 Grove St-136 BIfd Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013371-2020 SHAH, G C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF B 38 16 B02 2020
Address: 190 Grove St-136 BIfd Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013371-2020 SHAH, G C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF B 38 16 BO1 2020
Address: 190 Grove St-136 BIfd Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013372-2020 ROSLYN PROSPERI C/O CBS OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSH 934 49 BO1 2020
Address: 1032-1044 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jude t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013378-2020 CBS OUTDOORS C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF E 511 100 BO1 2020
Address: 246 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013380-2020 CBS OUTDOORS C/O OUTFRONT (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF E 515 50 BO1 2020
Address: 235 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013402-2020 SHAH, G C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP OF B 392 1 BO1 2020

Address: 209-229 Grove St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ,
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013403-2020 VIACOM OUTDOOR GROUP C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) 392 1 B02 2020
Address: 209-229 Grove St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013404-2020 K & I L.L.C. C/O OUTFRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V TOWNSHIP O 153 2 BO1 2020
Address: 269-277 Glenwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 18



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006090-2013 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2013
Address: 32 So Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $924,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001773-2014 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2014
Address: 32 SO. MUNN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $924,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002855-2014 AEO FAMILY LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 173 45 2014
Address: 146 No. Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $288,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,915,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,203,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,203,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002855-2014 AEO FAMILY LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 173 44 2014
Address: 156 No. Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $65,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $84,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $84,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014013-2014 RI HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441.01 5 2014

Address: 5-15 Rhode Island Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,000.00 $846,000.00 $846,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
014333-2014 JEAN-NOEL & GYSLAINE DERAVILLE V EAST ORANGE CITY 250 8 2014
Address: 89-91 NO. MUNN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §775,600.00 $775,600.00 §775,600.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $955,600.00 $955,600.00 $955,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $955,600.00 $955,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

002188-2015 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36
Address: 32 So Munn Avenue

2015

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $924,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002194-2015 AEO FAMILTY LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 173 44 2015
Address: 156 No Grove St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $65,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $84,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $84,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008609-2015 RI HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441.01 5 2015

Address: 5-15 Rhode Island Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,000.00 $846,000.00 $846,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
009992-2015 DERAVILLE, JEAN-NOEL & GYSLAINE V EAST ORANGE CITY 250 8 2015
Address: 89-91 No. Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §775,600.00 $775,600.00 $640,000.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $955,600.00 $955,600.00 $820,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $955,600.00 $820,000.00 ($135,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001673-2016 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2016
Address: 32 So Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $924,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010111-2016 MAHAVIR PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 640 5 2016
Address: 191 Glenwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010143-2016 RI HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441.01 5 2016

Address: 5-15 RHODE ISLAND AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,000.00 $846,000.00 $846,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
012303-2016 TIMMER, GARY & DERAVILLE GYSLAINE V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 250 8 2016
Address: 89-91 No. Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §775,600.00 $775,600.00 $570,000.00 | 2o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $955,600.00 $955,600.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $955,600.00 $750,000.00 ($205,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000705-2017 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2017
Address: 32 So Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $924,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007829-2017 MAHAVIR PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 640 5 2017
Address: 191 Glenwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $116,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $300,900.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $417,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,100.00 $417,500.00 ($148,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008623-2017 RI HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441.01 5 2017

Address: 5-15 Rhode Island Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,000.00 $846,000.00 $846,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
000642-2018 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2018
Address: 32 So Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 924,000.00 )
7 $924,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $5,996,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $6,920,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $6,920,000.00 ($1.71,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008522-2018 MAHAVIR PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 640 5 2018

Address: 191 Glenwood Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $116,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $258,400.00 | e WP ° ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,100.00 $375,000.00 ($191,100.00)
002912-2019 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2019
Address: 32 So Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 924,000.00 )
7 $924,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $5,876,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $6,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $6,800,000.00 ($291,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005352-2019 PARADIGM EVERGREEN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 691 11 2019

Address: 33 EVERGREEN PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 111,200.00
and $111,200.00 ’ s, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,795,800.00 $0.00 $3,795,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,907,000.00 $0.00 $3,907,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,907,000.00 $3,907,000.00 $0.00
009022-2019 MAHAVIR PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 640 5 2019
Address: 191 Glenwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $116,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $215,400.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $332,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,100.00 $332,000.00 ($234,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000777-2020 WEST COLONIAL ENTERPRISES L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 36 2020

Address: 32 So Munn Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 924,000.00
and $924,000.00 ’ %924, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,167,000.00 $0.00 $5,656,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,091,000.00 $0.00 $6,580,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,091,000.00 $6,580,000.00 ($511,000.00)
003999-2020 PARADIGM EVERGREEN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 691 11 2020
Address: 33 Evergreen Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 111,200.00 .
7 $111,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,795,800.00 $0.00 $3,795,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,907,000.00 $0.00 $3,907,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,907,000.00 $3,907,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007842-2020 MAHAVIR PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 640 5 2020

Address: 191 Glenwood Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $116,600.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $215,400.00 7 P i ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $332,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,100.00 $332,000.00 ($234,100.00)
008694-2020 382-396 TREMONT AVE, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 761 53 2020
Address: 382-396 Tremont Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $301,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,105,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,406,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,406,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012820-2020 PEYZNER, BORIS V EAST ORANGE CITY 54 42 2020
Address: 56 Eaton PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $0.00 ) .
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $161,200.00 $161,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption: $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $173,200.00 $173,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013420-2020 BORIS PEYZNER V EAST ORANGE CITY 54 42 2020
Address: 56 Eaton PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $161,200.00 $161,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $173,200.00 $173,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,200.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 27




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007018-2020 JAY J. FRANKS & NANCY A. FRANKS V ESSEX FELLS 7.02 3 2020
Address: 99 Rensselaer Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $691,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $446,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,137,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,137,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Essex Fells Borough 1



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011053-2017 MORI, VAUII M. & HARSHA V. V FAIRFIELD TWP 5003 17 2017
Address: 216 HORSENECK RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $247,000.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $254,600.00 $254,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,600.00 $501,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Fairfield Township



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012877-2018 646 NYE AVE C/O MIRANI, GHANSHYAM V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 283 1 2018
Address: 646-58 Nye Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 901,000.00 0.00
and $901,000.00 #90L, ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $905,500.00 $905,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $905,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009146-2016 RED BARN ASSOCIATES V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2700 50 2016
Address: 25 E. Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,000.00 $571,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,000.00 $354,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008088-2017 RED BARN ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 50 2017
Address: 25 E. Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,000.00 $571,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,000.00 $354,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008265-2018 RED BARN ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 50 2018
Address: 25 E. Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,000.00 $571,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,000.00 $354,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009546-2018 NAYLON REALTY CO. V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 103 16 2018
Address: 118 Naylon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,800.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $208,400.00 $208,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $585,200.00 $585,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $585,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009547-2018 J. MOORE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 103 12 2018
Address: 94 Naylon Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,300.00 $574,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009054-2019 RED BARN ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 50 2019
Address: 25 E. Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,000.00 $571,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $354,000.00 $354,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009502-2019  J. MOORE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 103 12 2019
Address: 94 Naylon Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,300.00 $574,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009504-2019 NAYLON REALTY CO. V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 103 16 2019
Address: 118 Naylon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,800.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $208,400.00 $208,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $585,200.00 $585,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $585,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012942-2020 SANGER, NITA & BAJAI M. V LIVINGSTON TWP 5400 16 2020
Address: 6 POST LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 382,000.00 382,000.00 )
and $382,000.00 +382, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,381,000.00 $1,381,000.00 $1,018,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,763,000.00 $1,763,000.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,763,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($363,000.00)
013099-2020 BATTISTA, JOSEPH N. V LIVINGSTON 1103 13 2020
Address: 281 N LIVINGSTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 312,100.00 0.00 . )
an $312,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $467,900.00 $467,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,900.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Livingston Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006194-2015 SINHA, MONISHA V MILLBURN TWP. 2902 1 2015
Address: 14 WOODFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $673,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $675,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004304-2016  SINHA, MONISHA V MILLBURN TWP. 2902 1 2016
Address: 14 WOODFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $673,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005186-2018 SINHA, MONISHA V MILLBURN 2902 1 2018

Address: 14 WOODFIELD DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,061,800.00
and $1,061,800.00 ¢ $1,061, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $636,600.00 $0.00 $463,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,698,400.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,698,400.00 $1,525,000.00 ($173,400.00)
006526-2018 SCHWARTZBERG, MICHAEL AND WENDY V MILLBURN 2501 28 2018
Address: 11 Hilltop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $826,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,505,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,505,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

001196-2019 OSUR, RONALD E & JUDITH M V MILLBURN 5109 20
Address: 36 BROWNING ROAD

2019

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $733,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $433,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,167,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,167,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001346-2019 GOYAL, PIYUSH & AGARWAL, MEDHA V MILLBURN 3605 19 2019
Address: 194 LONG HILL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 816,800.00 )
7 $816,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,522,700.00 $0.00 $1,183,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,339,500.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,339,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($339,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003793-2019  SINHA, MONISHA V MILLBURN 2902 1 2019

Address: 14 WOODFIELD DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,061,800.00
and $1,061,800.00 ¢ $1,061, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $636,600.00 $0.00 $463,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,698,400.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,698,400.00 $1,525,000.00 ($173,400.00)
003950-2019 SCHWARTZBERG, MICHAEL AND WENDY V MILLBURN 2501 28 2019
Address: 11 Hilltop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 826,000.00 .
7 $826,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,679,700.00 $0.00 $1,474,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,505,700.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,505,700.00 $2,300,000.00 ($205,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007729-2019 SONDIKE, LAWRENCE N. V MILLBURN TWP. 2301 5 2019
Address: 49 JEFFERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,087,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $790,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,878,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,878,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001175-2020 AKOS, ROBERT A. & CHRISTINE E. V MILLBURN 5102 3 2020
Address: 45 THACKERAY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 753,800.00 )
7 $753,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $535,100.00 $0.00 $471,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,288,900.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,288,900.00 $1,225,000.00 ($63,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001176-2020 COHEN, JEFFREY & THIEMANN, LISA V MILLBURN 1901 4 2020

Address: 259 BROOKHAVEN WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,400.00
and $825,400.00 ¢ %825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $263,100.00 $0.00 $199,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,025,000.00 ($63,500.00)
001179-2020  FRIEND, EMILY MILLER V MILLBURN 1401 36 2020
Address: 11 CROSS GATES
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 794,500.00 )
7 $794,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,308,000.00 $0.00 $1,105,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,102,500.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,102,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($202,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001182-2020 PAPPAS, NICHOLAS V MILLBURN 2401 15 2020

Address: 50 HILLTOP

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 835,600.00
and $835,600.00 ’ $835, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,014,400.00 $0.00 $1,799,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,635,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,635,000.00 ($215,000.00)
001183-2020 RAO, NAVEEN/ANITA % ADELE POLCARI V MILLBURN 4903 53 2020
Address: 411 LONG HILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,500.00 -
7 $742,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $792,500.00 $0.00 $692,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,535,000.00 $0.00 $1,435,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,535,000.00 $1,435,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001239-2020 AYADURAI,SESI/CHOUDHURY, TIRTHARAJ V MILLBURN 3704 17 2020
Address: 250 DALE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 863,800.00
and $863,800.00 ¢ $863, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $902,300.00 $0.00 $786,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,766,100.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,766,100.00 $1,650,000.00 ($116,100.00)
001241-2020 PATTERSON, RICHARD H & REGINA M.S. V MILLBURN 3303 3 2020
Address: 58 CONISTON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,025,000.00 )
7 $1,025,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $956,400.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,981,400.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,981,400.00 $1,775,000.00 ($206,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001243-2020 SHAH, MANISH C & YASHICA M V MILLBURN 4205 14 2020

Address: 65 DORISON DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 883,000.00
and $883,000.00 ¢ +883, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $746,300.00 $0.00 $642,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,629,300.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,629,300.00 $1,525,000.00 ($104,300.00)
001298-2020 FINGERMAN, ANDREW & ROBYN V MILLBURN 1505 21 2020
Address: 20 FERNDALE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 790,900.00 )
7 $790,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $729,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,795,900.00 $0.00 $1,520,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,795,900.00 $1,520,000.00 ($275,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002295-2020 SCHWARTZBERG, MICHAEL AND WENDY V MILLBURN 2501 28 2020

Address: 11 Hilltop Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 826,000.00
and $826,000.00 ’ $826, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,679,700.00 $0.00 $1,474,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,505,700.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,505,700.00 $2,300,000.00 ($205,700.00)
005273-2020 SINHA, MONISHA V MILLBURN 2902 1 2020
Address: 14 WOODFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,061,800.00 )
7 $1,061,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $636,600.00 $0.00 $463,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,698,400.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,698,400.00 $1,525,000.00 ($173,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

005275-2020 SONDIKE, LAWRENCE N. V MILLBURN TWP. 2301 5
Address: 49 JEFFERSON AVENUE

2020

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,087,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $790,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,878,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,878,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006512-2020 BAO, SHIMING & LU, MEIJUAN V MILLBURN 2604 10 2020
Address: 102 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 792,300.00 )
7 $792,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $861,300.00 $0.00 $777,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,653,600.00 $0.00 $1,570,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,653,600.00 $1,570,000.00 ($83,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006530-2020 BOOTH, CHARLES A & BENA GV MILLBURN 3703 8 2020

Address: 2 RANDALL DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,042,800.00
and $1,042,800.00 ¢ $1,042, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $598,300.00 $0.00 $507,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,100.00 $1,550,000.00 ($91,100.00)
006663-2020 GORDE, HARSHAL V MILLBURN 5003 8 2020
Address: 12 BRIARWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 821,300.00 )
7 $821,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $692,700.00 $0.00 $500,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,514,000.00 $0.00 $1,322,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,514,000.00 $1,322,000.00 ($192,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007368-2020 NEIR JHAWAR V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3604 22 2020
Address: 26 SPENSER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 734,600.00 )
and $734,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,564,600.00 $0.00 $1,465,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,299,200.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,299,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($99,200.00)
008914-2020 LI, HAIBING & PEI LIU/LIU, YING V MILLBURN 3703 2 2020
Address: 100 MINNISINK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,042,400.00 )
7 $1,042,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $1,032,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,337,500.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,337,500.00 $2,075,000.00 ($262,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Millburn Township 26




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001896-2016 MONTCLAIR TOWN CENTER LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP. 1507 20 2016
Address: 37 No. Mountain Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $560,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002590-2017 MONTCLAIR TOWN CENTER LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP. 1507 20 2017
Address: 37 No. Mountain Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $560,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005576-2017 GREGORY & LAUREN BOBYOCK V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1602 16 2017
Address: 170 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $332,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004336-2018 DANDERLINE, RICHARD & MARGARET V MONTCLAIR TWP. 2001 18 2018
Address: 18 SUTHERLAND ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $418,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $729,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,147,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,147,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Montclair Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007175-2018 GREGORY & LAUREN BOBYOCK V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1602 16 2018
Address: 170 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $332,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008031-2018 DANIEL PONDER V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 501 19 2018
Address: 174 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $495,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004041-2019 GREGORY & LAUREN BOBYOCK V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1602 16 2019

Address: 170 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $332,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004056-2019 DANIEL PONDER V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 501 19 2019
Address: 174 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $495,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005827-2019 ATKINSON, RYAN & WENDY V MONTCLAIR 2408 12 2019
Address: 205 Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $428,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,222,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007006-2019 MONTCLAIR TOWN CENTER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1507 20 2019
Address: 37 No Mountain Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $945,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,045,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,045,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007912-2019 SERRINS, ALAN & MARILYN COHEN V MONTCLAIR TWP 603 24 2019

Address: 308 NO. MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $429,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $993,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,422,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,422,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002613-2020 ATKINSON, RYAN & WENDY V MONTCLAIR 2408 12 2020
Address: 205 Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $428,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,222,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002615-2020 GREGORY & LAUREN BOBYOCK V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1602 16 2020

Address: 170 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $332,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002619-2020 DANDERLINE, RICHARD & MARGARET V MONTCLAIR TWP. 2001 18 2020
Address: 18 SUTHERLAND ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $418,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $729,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,147,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,147,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002635-2020 DANIEL PONDER V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 501 19 2020

Address: 174 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $495,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006075-2020 WOLF, RICHARD TRUSTEE V MONTCLAIR TWP 406 21 2020
Address: 67 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $512,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,427,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,939,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,939,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006199-2020 SHUMWAY, KENDRA J & BURKE, MICHAEL V MONTCLAIR TWP 2109 5 2020

Address: 64 HAWTHORNE PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $343,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,125,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008180-2020 SERRINS, ALAN & MARILYN COHEN V MONTCLAIR TWP 603 24 2020
Address: 308 NO. MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $429,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $993,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,422,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,422,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 18



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004046-2010 COMGAR LP ETC V NEWARK CITY 147.01 1.25 C1ly 2010

Address: 111 Mulberry St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,233,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $967,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001831-2011 COMGAR LP ETC V NEWARK CITY 147.01 1.25 C1ly 2011
Address: 111 Mulberry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,233,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $667,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003059-2012 COMGAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY: RENAISSANCE ETC V NEWARK CITY 147.01 1.25 C1ly 2012
Address: 111 Mulberry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,233,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $667,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008505-2013 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS INC, V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2013
Address: 586-616 Haynes Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,110,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016960-2013 AYASO, ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 32 2013

Address: 163 Green Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . L
' Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 | 7" P PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $184,400.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
016960-2013 AYASO, ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 33 2013
Address: 165 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003661-2014 SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2014

Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $666,900.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004343-2014 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2014
Address: 586-616 HAYNES AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,110,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004846-2014 IMG REALTY LLC, V NEWARK CITY 2010 50 2014

Address: 67-73 FILLMORE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 990,000.00
and $990,000.00 ’ %990, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,010,000.00 $0.00 $1,510,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)
002653-2015 SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2015
Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,900.00 .
7 $666,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $883,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $1,550,000.00 ($349,900.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005587-2015 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS, INC. V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2015
Address: 586-616 HAYNE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,110,000.00
and $5,110,000.00 ¢ #5110, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $4,890,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,680,000.00)
009772-2015 PISCO SOUR ENTERPRIS V NEWARK CITY 517 62 2015
Address: 106 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $154,300.00 $154,300.00 $131,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $208,300.00 $208,300.00 $185,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $208,300.00 $185,000.00 ($23,300.00)

2/9/2021




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011224-2015 AYASO, ANGELA & ANGELA V NEWARK CITY 201 33 2015
Address: 165 GREEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 | 7 yp PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011224-2015 AYASO, ANGELA & ANGELA V NEWARK CITY 201 32 2015
Address: 163 GREEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $184,400.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011250-2015 PEZ REALTY, LLC V NEWARK CITY 1889.01 4 2015

Address: 492-494 ORANGE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,900.00 $62,900.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $651,500.00 $651,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $714,400.00 $714,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $714,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004145-2016  SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2016
Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,900.00 )
7 $666,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $883,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $1,550,000.00 ($349,900.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006030-2016 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS, INC. V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2016
Address: 586-616 HAYNES AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,110,000.00
and $5,110,000.00 ¢ #5110, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $4,890,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,680,000.00)
010794-2016  AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 32 2016
Address: 163 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $184,400.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010794-2016 AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 33 2016

Address: 165 Green Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . o
' Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 | 7 yp PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010797-2016 DOMINGUEZ, LISARDO & ARGENTINA V NEWARK CITY 201 6 2016
Address: 109-111 Elm St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $776,000.00 $776,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $776,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002126-2017 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 47 2017
Address: 52 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $62,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002126-2017 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 46 2017
Address: 54 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $87,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $92,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002126-2017 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 43 2017
Address: 56-60 JABEZ STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $280,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002126-2017 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 39 2017
Address: 62-70 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $273,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

Municipality: Newark City

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004219-2017 J A'S MCWHORTER STREET, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 197 1 2017
Address: 83-85 McWhorter Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $320,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005636-2017 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS, INC. V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2017
Address: 586-616 HAYNES AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,110,000.00 )
7 $5,110,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $4,890,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,680,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006466-2017 SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2017

Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,900.00
and $666,900.00 ’ 3666, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $883,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $1,550,000.00 ($349,900.00)
012653-2017 AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 33 2017
Address: 165 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . —_
! Jude t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012653-2017 AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 32 2017
Address: 163 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 | 7" P PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $184,400.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001928-2018 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 46 2018
Address: 54 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $87,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $92,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001928-2018 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 43 2018
Address: 56-60 JABEZ STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $280,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001928-2018 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 39 2018
Address: 62-70 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $273,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001928-2018 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 47 2018

Address: 52 JABEZ ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $62,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001958-2018  SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2018
Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,900.00 )
7 $666,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $683,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $1,350,000.00 ($549,900.00)




2/9/2021

Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004179-2018 J A'S MCWHORTER STREET, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 197 1 2018

Address: 83-85 McWhorter Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $320,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004337-2018 3 GATEWAY CENTER PROPERTIES, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 151 122 2018
Address: 94-110 Mulberry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 20,750,000.00 )
7 $20,750,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,250,000.00 $0.00 $25,250,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $52,000,000.00 $0.00 $46,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,000,000.00 $46,000,000.00 ($6,000,000.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004895-2018 MARCOURT INVESTMENTS, INC. V NEWARK CITY 5088.01 76.03 2018
Address: 586-616 US HWY RTE 1&9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,110,000.00
and $5,110,000.00 ¢ #5110, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $4,890,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,680,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,680,000.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,680,000.00)
010078-2018 AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 33 2018
Address: 165 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010078-2018 AYASO, ANGELA & ANDRES V NEWARK CITY 201 32 2018
Address: 163 Green Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,700.00 $60,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00 | 7" P PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $184,400.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $184,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003214-2019 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 46 2019
Address: 54 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $87,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $92,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003214-2019 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 39 2019
Address: 62-70 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $273,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003214-2019 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 47 2019
Address: 52 JABEZ ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $62,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $62,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $62,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003214-2019 OLE INVESTMENT GROUP V NEWARK CITY 999 43 2019

Address: 56-60 JABEZ STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $280,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003406-2019 SEIDLER CHEMICAL & SUPPLY CO. V NEWARK CITY 2461 3 2019
Address: 529-545 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,900.00 .
7 $666,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $683,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,900.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,900.00 $1,350,000.00 ($549,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007825-2019 J A'S MCWHORTER STREET, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 197 1 2019
Address: 83-85 McWhorter Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $320,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010096-2019 233 LYONS AVE LLC V NEWARK CITY 3631 24 2019
Address: 231-235 Lyons Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,500.00 $148,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $637,100.00 $637,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $785,600.00 $785,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $785,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012595-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V KLEIN FUND LLC 96 11 2019

Address: 289-293 Halsey St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,100.00 $154,100.00 $0.00 o
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $348,400.00 $348,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $502,500.00 $502,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $502,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000405-2020 NEWARK CITY V EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES 3546 57.02 2020
Address: 320-332 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 408,500.00 )
7 $408,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,564,100.00 $0.00 $8,845,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,972,600.00 $0.00 $9,254,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,972,600.00 $9,254,300.00 $6,281,700.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000447-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V PACES ST. MARY LLC 4180 1 2020
Address: 1047-1095 South Orange Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,600,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012919-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V KLEIN FUND LLC 96 11 2020
Address: 289-293 Halsey St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,100.00 $154,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $348,400.00 $348,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $502,500.00 $502,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $502,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Newark City 36

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013500-2015 ORANGE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. V ORANGE CITY 3803 2 2015
Address: 179 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $808,900.00 $808,900.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,100.00 $1,091,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002065-2016 ORANGE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. V ORANGE 3803 2 2016
Address: 179 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $808,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010708-2016 426-432 CENTRAL AVE., LLC V ORANGE CITY 4101 6 2016
Address: 426 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $462,000.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,701,700.00 $1,701,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,163,700.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001549-2017 426-432 CENTRAL AVE., LLC V ORANGE CITY 4101 6 2017
Address: 426 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $462,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,701,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,163,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002167-2017 ORANGE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. V ORANGE 3803 2 2017
Address: 179 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $808,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009042-2017 426-432 CENTRAL AVE., LLC V ORANGE CITY 4101 6 2017
Address: 426 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $462,000.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,701,700.00 $1,701,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,163,700.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000736-2018 426-432 CENTRAL AVE., LLC V ORANGE CITY 4101 6 2018

Address: 426 CENTRAL AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $462,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,701,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,163,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,163,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002787-2018 ORANGE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. V ORANGE 3803 2 2018
Address: 179 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $808,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004623-2019 ORANGE URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP. V ORANGE 3803 2 2019
Address: 179 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $808,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012537-2020 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP V DIRECTOR DIVISION OF TAXATION 4101 7 2020
Address: 418 CENTRAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Orange City 10



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006348-2016 P.S.E.&G. SERVICES CORP. V ROSELAND BOROUGH 33 4 2016

Address: 7 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,075,000.00
and $12,075,000.00 ¢ #12,075, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,162,600.00 $0.00 $13,162,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,162,600.00 $13,162,600.00 $0.00
004798-2017 P.S.E.& G. SERVICES CORP V ROSELAND BOROUGH 33 4 2017
Address: 7 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,075,000.00 )
7 $12,075,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,162,600.00 $0.00 $13,162,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,162,600.00 $13,162,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006190-2018 P.S.E.& G. SERVICES CORP V ROSELAND BOROUGH 33 4 2018
Address: 7 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,075,000.00
and $12,075,000.00 ¢ #12,075, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,162,600.00 $0.00 $13,162,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,162,600.00 $13,162,600.00 $0.00
006940-2019 P.S.E.& G. SERVICES CORP V ROSELAND BOROUGH 33 4 2019
Address: 7 EISENHOWER PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,075,000.00 )
7 $12,075,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,162,600.00 $0.00 $13,162,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,162,600.00 $13,162,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002748-2020 P.S.E.& G. SERVICES CORP V ROSELAND BOROUGH 33 4 2020
Address: 7 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 12,075,000.00
and $12,075,000.00 ¢ #12,075, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,600.00 $0.00 $1,087,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,162,600.00 $0.00 $13,162,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,162,600.00 $13,162,600.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007264-2017 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP, LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1904 16 2017
Address: 109 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,900.00
and $744,900.00 ’ $744, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,900.00 $0.00 $1,017,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,762,800.00 $0.00 $1,762,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,762,800.00 $1,762,800.00 $0.00
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 20 2017
Address: 110 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 303,100.00 0.00 ) .
7 $303,100.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $303,100.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 19 2017
Address: 112 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 240,400.00 0.00
and $240,400.00 $240, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17.01 2017
Address: 118 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $271,400.00 $271,400.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17 2017
Address: 120 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,500.00 $246,500.00 $0.00 ) .
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 16 2017
Address: 10 Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 166,600.00 0.00 ) .
7 $166,600.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $166,600.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012535-2017 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 18 2017

Address: 114 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $0.00 . .
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,600.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001239-2018 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP, LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1904 16 2018

Address: 109 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 744,900.00 )

7 $744,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,900.00 $0.00 $690,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,762,800.00 $0.00 $1,435,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,762,800.00 $1,435,200.00 ($327,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 20 2018

Address: 110 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 303,100.00 0.00

and $303,100.00 $303, ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $303,100.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 19 2018

Address: 112 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 240,400.00 0.00 . -

an $240,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17.01 2018

Address: 118 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $271,400.00 $271,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 16 2018
Address: 10 Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 166,600.00 0.00 . )
an $166,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $166,600.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 18 2018

Address: 114 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,600.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010002-2018 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17 2018

Address: 120 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $246,500.00 $246,500.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001335-2019 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP, LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1904 16 2019
Address: 109 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,900.00
and $744,900.00 ’ 5744, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,900.00 $0.00 $640,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,762,800.00 $0.00 $1,385,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,762,800.00 $1,385,200.00 ($377,600.00)
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 20 2019
Address: 110 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 303,100.00 0.00 . )
an $303,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $303,100.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 18 2019

Address: 114 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,600.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17 2019

Address: 120 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $246,500.00 $246,500.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 19 2019

Address: 112 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 240,400.00 0.00

and. $240,400.00 $240, ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17.01 2019

Address: 118 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $271,400.00 $271,400.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009854-2019 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 16 2019

Address: 10 Church Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 166,600.00 0.00
and. $166,600.00 $166, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $166,600.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004616-2020 THE RIDGEWOOD COMMONS GROUP, LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1904 16 2020

Address: 109 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 744,900.00 )

7 $744,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,900.00 $0.00 $590,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,762,800.00 $0.00 $1,335,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,762,800.00 $1,335,200.00 ($427,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 20 2020

Address: 110 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 303,100.00 0.00

and $303,100.00 $303, ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $303,100.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $303,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 18 2020

Address: 114 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $352,600.00 $352,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,600.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17.01 2020

Address: 118 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $271,400.00 $271,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $272,400.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $272,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 17 2020
Address: 120 So Orange Avenue West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,500.00 $246,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 16 2020

Address: 10 Church Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 166,600.00 0.00

and. $166,600.00 $166, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $166,600.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $166,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009974-2020 GATEWAY II PROJECT ENTITY LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 1902 19 2020

Address: 112 So Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 240,400.00 0.00 . -

an $240,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for South Orange Vig Twp 8



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Verona Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001725-2017 BORINO, KENNETH & PATRICIA V VERONA TOWNSHIP 1806 18 2017
Address: 569 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $549,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,624,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,624,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Verona Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006780-2008 EAGLE ROCK CONV CTR ETC V WEST CALDWELL TP 1200 2 2008

Address: 165 Fairfield Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,057,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $6,842,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008154-2009 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CTR V WEST CALDWELL TP 1200 2 2009
Address: 165 Fairfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,057,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $6,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002089-2010 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CTR V WEST CALDWELL TP 1200 2 2010

Address: 165 Fairfield Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,057,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $6,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010834-2011 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CENTER V WEST CALDWELL TP 1200 2 2011
Address: 165 Fairfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,695,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $8,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000264-2012 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CENTER, V WEST CALDWELL TWP. 1200 2 2012
Address: 165 Fairfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,695,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $8,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000868-2013 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CENTER V WEST CALDWELL TWP. 1200 2 2013
Address: 165 Fairfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,695,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $6,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005687-2014 EAGLE ROCK CONVALESCENT CENTER V WEST CALDWELL TWP. 1200 2 2014
Address: 165 Fairfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,695,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $6,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007585-2020 RC PROP-1 LLC BY LIL BOK LLC, TENANT V TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWE 1201 1 2020
Address: 810 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $734,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,892,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,892,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

West Caldwell Township 8



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0008 2011

Address: 14 Metzger Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00
and $350,000.00 #350, $209, Judgment Type:  Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0006 2011
Address: 18 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00 .
an $350,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0004 2011

Address: 22 Metzger Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00
and $350,000.00 #350, $209, Judgment Type:  Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0002 2011
Address: 26 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00 .
an $350,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0007 2011

Address: 16 Metzger Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00
and $350,000.00 #350, $209, Judgment Type:  Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0005 2011
Address: 20 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00 .
an $350,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0003 2011

Address: 24 Metzger Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00
and $350,000.00 #350, $209, Judgment Type:  Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)
018913-2011 NORTHFIELD MASS ASSOC LLC V WEST ORANGE TP 166.15 11.04 C0001 2011
Address: 28 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 350,000.00 209,800.00 .
an $350,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Tried - Regular Assessment
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $209,800.00 ($140,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009733-2012 WEST ORANGE TWP V RO REALTY LLC 155 26 CO02F 2012

Address: 375 Mt. Pleasant

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 688,800.00
and $688,800.00 ’ %688, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,850,200.00 $0.00 $2,539,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,539,000.00 $0.00 $3,228,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,539,000.00 $3,228,000.00 $689,000.00
008612-2013 RO REALTY LLC V WEST ORANGE CITY 155 26 CO02F 2013
Address: 375 Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 688,800.00 )
7 $688,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,598,800.00 $0.00 $2,822,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,287,600.00 $0.00 $3,511,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,287,600.00 $3,511,000.00 $223,400.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006416-2015 WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP V 642 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC AND 640 E/ 154 14 2015

Address: 642 Eagle Rock Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00
and $485,100.00 ¢ $485, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $714,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00
005343-2016 WEST ORANGE TWP. V 640 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC 154 14 2016
Address: 642 Eagle Rock Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00 .
7 $485,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $714,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002020-2017 WEST ORANGE V 640 EAGLE ROCK LLC 154 14 2017

Address: 642 Eagle Rock Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00
and $485,100.00 ¢ #4985, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $1,514,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $800,000.00
005289-2017 621 EAGLE ROCK EXECUTIVE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1412.05 2017
Address: 621 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $649,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $444,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010006-2017 ORTHUS REALTY LLC V WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP 152.02 132 2017

Address: 151 Prospect Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,090,600.00 $2,090,600.00 $2,090,600.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,809,400.00 $1,809,400.00 $1,409,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $3,900,000.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($400,000.00)
012748-2017 WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP V 375 NJCA LIMITED LIABILITY CO 155 26 C002G 2017
Address: 375 Mt. Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $128,100.00 $128,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $361,200.00 $361,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $489,300.00 $489,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $489,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001084-2018 621 EAGLE ROCK EXECUTIVE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1412.05 2018

Address: 621 Eagle Rock Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $649,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $444,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003376-2018 WEST ORANGE V 640 EAGLE ROCK LLC 154 14 2018
Address: 642 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00 )
7 $485,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $1,514,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $800,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004271-2018 ORTHUS REALTY LLC V WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP 152.02 132 2018

Address: 151 Prospect Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,090,600.00
and $2,090,600.00 ¢ $2,090, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,809,400.00 $0.00 $1,309,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,900,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($500,000.00)
000887-2019 WEST ORANGE V 640 EAGLE ROCK LLC 154 14 2019
Address: 642 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00 )
7 $485,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $1,514,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $800,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003205-2019 621 EAGLE ROCK EXECUTIVE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1412.05 2019

Address: 621 Eagle Rock Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $649,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $444,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010267-2019 MALETOS, JOHN V WEST ORANGE 9 28 2019
Address: 2 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $327,700.00 $327,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $612,700.00 $612,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011701-2019 RUTH KRAM FJ ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 153 38 2019

Address: 470 Eagle Rock Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $329,000.00 $329,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $671,000.00 $671,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012974-2019 APURV KHANNA V WEST ORANGE 49 12.02 2019
Address: 21 Winding Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $189,000.00 $189,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $540,800.00 $540,800.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $729,800.00 $729,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $729,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000644-2020 WEST ORANGE V 640 EAGLE ROCK LLC 154 14 2020
Address: 642 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 485,100.00
and $485,100.00 ¢ #4985, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $714,900.00 $0.00 $1,614,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $900,000.00

Total number of cases for  West Orange Township 18



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Gloucester Municipality: Logan Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008884-2020 SSN/RUCHI SWEDESBORO, LLC V LOGAN TOWNSHIP 2309 13 C0002 2020
Address: 3 Pureland Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/15/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $475,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $7,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Logan Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008414-2020 MAIN STREET PROPERTIES OF NJ LLC AND PENNYWISE OFFICE COMPLEX 13403 29 2020
Address: 375 N. Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 179,000.00
and $179,000.00 ¢ 5179, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $926,800.00 $0.00 $639,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,105,800.00 $0.00 $818,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,105,800.00 $818,000.00 ($287,800.00)
Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008274-2020 HOPKINS, GERRY V WASHINGTON TWP UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 2020
Address: 3 GARY BIRCH CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - . -
Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009383-2017 BANK OF AMERICA V CITY OF BAYONNE 145 13 2017
Address: 701-705 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $438,100.00 $438,100.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $710,900.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011813-2018 BANK OF AMERICA (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF BAYONNE 145 13 2018
Address: 701-705 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $438,100.00 $438,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $710,900.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009467-2019 701 BROADWAY REALTY C/O BANK OF AMERICA (TENANT TAXPAYER) V C 145 13 2019
Address: 701-705 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $438,100.00 $438,100.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $710,900.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $710,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008723-2020 701 BROADWAY REALTY C/O BANK OF AMERICA (TENANT TAXPAYER) V C 145 13 2020
Address: 701-705 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $498,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,603,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,102,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,102,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bayonne City 4

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: East Newark Borough

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013422-2018 MHP 400 PASSAIC AVE, LLC V EAST NEWARK 14 1 2018
Address: 400 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 -
. Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,300,000.00 $15,300,000.00 $0.00 | 21 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,500,000.00 $16,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Newark Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005895-2017 INSERRA SUPERMARKETS V HOBOKEN CITY 94 1 2017

Address: 900-1022 Madison Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,268,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001811-2018 INSERRA SUPERMARKETS V HOBOKEN CITY 94 1 2018
Address: 900-1022 Madison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,268,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $22,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006411-2018 TD BANK N.A. V CITY OF HOBOKEN 222 4 2018
Address: 43 Newark Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,150,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000994-2019  SCHNABOLK, MADELINE V HOBOKEN 239 3 2019
Address: 905 CASTLE POINT TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 910,000.00 )
7 $910,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,349,300.00 $0.00 $1,349,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,259,300.00 $0.00 $2,259,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,259,300.00 $2,259,300.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001063-2019 HENRIQUES, LAURENCE JR & DIANA V HOBOKEN CITY 182 23.02 2019
Address: 737 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 613,700.00
and $613,700.00 ¢ so13, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $877,600.00 $0.00 $877,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,491,300.00 $0.00 $1,491,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,491,300.00 $1,491,300.00 $0.00
004194-2019 NORTHWEST REDEVL SUPERMKTS LLC #504 C/O INSERRA SUPERMARKET 94 1 2019
Address: 900-1022 Madison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,268,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $22,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007438-2019 ALTITUDE ENTERPRISES LLC V HOBOKEN 84 24 2019
Address: 710 ADAMS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 950,000.00
and $950,000.00 ’ %950, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,869,000.00 $0.00 $1,869,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,819,000.00 $0.00 $2,819,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,819,000.00 $2,819,000.00 $0.00
007559-2019  JOSEPH COSTELO AS OWNER BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENANT V CITY OF HC 222 4 2019
Address: 43 Newark Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,150,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000493-2020 ALTITUDE ENTERPRISES LLC V HOBOKEN 84 24 2020

Address: 710 ADAMS ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 950,000.00
and $950,000.00 ’ $950, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,869,000.00 $0.00 $1,719,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,819,000.00 $0.00 $2,669,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,819,000.00 $2,669,000.00 ($150,000.00)
000495-2020 HENRIQUES, LAURENCE JR & DIANA V HOBOKEN CITY 182 23.02 2020
Address: 737 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 613,700.00 )
7 $613,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $877,600.00 $0.00 $686,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,491,300.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,491,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($191,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000498-2020 SCHNABOLK, MADELINE & ERIC V HOBOKEN 239 3 2020
Address: 905 CASTLE POINT TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 910,000.00
and $910,000.00 ’ 910, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,349,300.00 $0.00 $1,090,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,259,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,259,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($259,300.00)
000894-2020  JIANG, CHEN & JOHN HANSEN V HOBOKEN 188 10.02 C0002 2020
Address: 119 GARDEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,500.00 )
7 $480,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,038,300.00 $0.00 $1,038,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,518,800.00 $0.00 $1,518,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,518,800.00 $1,518,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000895-2020  PAULSON, RICHARD T & C M BROGAN V HOBOKEN 192 11 2020
Address: 517 GARDEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 621,800.00
and $621,800.00 ’ so21, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,878,200.00 $0.00 $1,878,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00
000896-2020  YOUSEFIAN, CATHERINE & BABAK R V HOBOKEN 172 2 2020
Address: 264 TENTH ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 342,000.00 )
7 $342,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $935,600.00 $0.00 $935,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $1,277,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001800-2020 SEGALLA, DOMINIC JR & FRANCESCA V HOBOKEN 75 4 C0001 2020

Address: 611 MONROE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 214,000.00
and $214,000.00 ’ s214, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,086,700.00 $0.00 $1,086,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,700.00 $0.00 $1,300,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,700.00 $1,300,700.00 $0.00
001804-2020 SU, CHIEN-HUI =V HOBOKEN 205 12 2020
Address: 621 BLOOMFIELD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 714,800.00 )
7 $714,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $798,900.00 $0.00 $650,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,513,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,513,700.00 $1,365,000.00 ($148,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002149-2020 HULTSTROM, RICHARD & MARISA LAU V HOBOKEN 206 21 2020

Address: 735 BLOOMFIELD ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 649,800.00
and $649,800.00 ’ 5649, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,430,200.00 $0.00 $1,430,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,080,000.00 $0.00 $2,080,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,080,000.00 $2,080,000.00 $0.00
004755-2020 GUTIERREZ, CARLOS MARTIN V HOBOKEN 66 31 01 CO05A 2020
Address: 502 MONROE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 140,000.00 )
7 $140,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,240,000.00 $0.00 $1,040,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,240,000.00 $1,040,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004979-2020 JOSEPH COSTELO AS OWNER BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENANT V CITY OF HC 222 4 2020

Address: 43 Newark Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,150,000.00
and $3,150,000.00 ¢ #3150, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $3,800,000.00 ($200,000.00)
005878-2020 YU, PAMELA & MERRYN ROSEWALL V HOBOKEN 170 41 2020
Address: 258 EIGHTH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 296,400.00 !
7 $296,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,253,600.00 $0.00 $1,074,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $1,370,800.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $1,370,800.00 ($1.79,200.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006537-2020 ENSLOW, RIDLEY M, III & ANNE U V HOBOKEN 220 11 2020
Address: 921 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 960,000.00
and $960,000.00 ’ $960, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,424,000.00 $0.00 $1,139,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,384,000.00 $0.00 $2,099,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,384,000.00 $2,099,000.00 ($285,000.00)
008337-2020 NORTHWEST REDEVL SUPERMKTS LLC #504 C/O INSERRA SUPERMARKET 94 1 2020
Address: 900-1022 Madison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,268,100.00 )
7 $2,268,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,531,900.00 $0.00 $21,231,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,800,000.00 $0.00 $23,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,800,000.00 $23,500,000.00 ($1,300,000.00)
Total number of cases for Hoboken City 22

2/9/2021




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018411-2013 MIKE GIGI REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 18205 9 2013
Address: 595 WEST SIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,000.00 $306,000.00 $306,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $24,000.00 $24,000.00 524,000.00 | I VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00
000630-2014  SCI SECURITY SERVICES, TENANT/TAXPAYER V JERSEY CITY 21508 3 2014
Address: 249 McGovern Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $496,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $573,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000143-2015 SCI SECURITY SERVICES, TENANT/TAXPAYER V JERSEY CITY 21508 3 2015

Address: 249 McGovern Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $496,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $573,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000581-2016  SCI SECURITY SERVICES, TENANT/TAXPAYER V JERSEY CITY 21508 3 2016
Address: 249 McGovern Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 496,300.00 )
7 $496,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $573,700.00 $0.00 $456,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $952,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,000.00 $952,700.00 ($117,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011455-2016 118 OCEAN AVE HOUSING, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 29401 8 2016
Address: 118 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $89,000.00 $89,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012629-2016 MIKE GIGI REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 18205 9 2016
Address: 595 WEST SIDE AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,000.00 $306,000.00 $286,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 | ~ITE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $310,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $330,000.00 $310,000.00 ($20,000.00)

2/9/2021




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004606-2017  SCI SECURITY SERVICES, TENANT/TAXPAYER V JERSEY CITY 21508 3 2017
Address: 249 McGovern Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 496,300.00
and $496,300.00 ¢ %496, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $573,700.00 $0.00 $408,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,000.00 $0.00 $905,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,000.00 $905,000.00 ($165,000.00)
008228-2018 ADELE FASHION URBAN RENEWAL A., LLC V JERSEY CITY 13605 2 2018
Address: 55 Amity Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2020 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,134,600.00 )
7 $3,134,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,372,300.00 $0.00 $1,965,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,506,900.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,506,900.00 $5,100,000.00 ($1,406,900.00)

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008280-2018 WALGREENS COMPANY (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 29103 23 2018

Address: 1561 Kennedy Boulevard

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,823,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,789,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013397-2018 MEHENDALE, RAHUL & AARTI V JERSEY CITY 7302.02 4 c0106 2018
Address: 45 River Drive South, 106
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i A
Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $744,700.00 $744,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $744,700.00 $744,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $744,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013676-2018 PALISADE AVENUE REALTY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 1703 60 2018

Address: 650 PALISADE AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,530,000.00 $1,530,000.00 $1,530,000.00 .
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,340,500.00 $3,340,500.00 $2,820,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,870,500.00 $4,870,500.00 $4,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,870,500.00 $4,350,000.00 ($520,500.00)
013915-2018 DRAKE, BRADLEY V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0401 2018
Address: 64 Mercer Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $451,600.00 $451,600.00 $380,000.00 | 2 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $551,600.00 $551,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $551,600.00 $480,000.00 ($71,600.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013916-2018 PATEL, PAYAL V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0301 2018
Address: 64 Mercer Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $447,600.00 $447,600.00 $380,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,600.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 ($67,600.00)
013929-2018 SEABRA, JONATHAN T. V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0201 2018
Address: 64 Mercer Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $447,600.00 $447,600.00 $380,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $547,600.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 ($67,600.00)

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014010-2018 AQUA REALTY LLC V JERSEY CITY 12202 33 2018
Address: 83 Jordan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,800.00 $240,800.00 $240,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $113,400.00 $67,600.00 $24,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $354,200.00 $308,400.00 $265,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,400.00 $265,000.00 ($43,400.00)
002309-2019 JC PHARMACY, LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CI 29103 23 2019
Address: 1561 Kennedy Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,823,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,789,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,613,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002711-2019 ADELE FASHION URBAN RENEWAL A., LLC V JERSEY CITY 13605 2 2019

Address: 55 Amity Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,134,600.00
and $3,134,600.00 ¢ #3134, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,372,300.00 $0.00 $1,965,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,506,900.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,506,900.00 $5,100,000.00 ($1,406,900.00)
009445-2019 DRAKE, BRADLEY V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0401 2019
Address: 64 Mercer Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $451,600.00 $451,600.00 $380,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $551,600.00 $551,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $551,600.00 $480,000.00 ($71,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009446-2019  PATEL, PAYAL V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0301 2019

Address: 64 Mercer Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $447,600.00 $447,600.00 $380,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,600.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 ($67,600.00)
009449-2019 AQUA REALTY LLC V JERSEY CITY 12202 33 2019
Address: 83 Jordan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,800.00 $240,800.00 $240,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $24,200.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $354,200.00 $354,200.00 $265,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $354,200.00 $265,000.00 ($89,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009455-2019 SEABRA, JONATHAN T. V JERSEY CITY 12906 39 C0201 2019

Address: 64 Mercer Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $447,600.00 $447,600.00 $380,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,600.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,600.00 $480,000.00 ($67,600.00)
010072-2019 3603 KENNEDY RLTY C/O JASCO MGMNT V JERSEY CITY 704 31 2019

Address: 3603 KENNEDY BOULEVARD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $1,125,000.00 $1,125,000.00 $1,125,000.00 .
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 §725,000.00 | 0o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000470-2020 ADELE FASHION URBAN RENEWAL A., LLC V JERSEY CITY 13605 2 2020
Address: 55 Amity Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,134,600.00
and $3,134,600.00 ¢ #3134, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,372,300.00 $0.00 $1,965,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,506,900.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,506,900.00 $5,100,000.00 ($1,406,900.00)
001641-2020 MOBASHERI, MONICA V JERSEY CITY 11706 8 2020
Address: 400 DUNCAN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,609,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $804,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,413,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,413,200.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Jersey City 24




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006017-2020 KEARNY HOLDING UE LLC ETAL V KEARNY TOWN 1 13 2020
Address: 175 Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,981,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,457,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006017-2020 KEARNY HOLDING UE LLC ETAL V KEARNY TOWN 1 12.01 2020
Address: 143 Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $73,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $300,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Kearny Town 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010485-2014 EUGENE E. MORI V NORTH BERGEN TWP. 453.01 5.012 2014
Address: 6000 WEST SIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 334,000.00 0.00
and $334,000.00 #334 ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $334,000.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010485-2014 EUGENE E. MORI V NORTH BERGEN TWP. 453.01 11 2014
Address: 6800 WEST SIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 248,300.00 0.00 . )
7 $248,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $248,300.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010616-2015 EUGENE E. MORI V NORTH BERGEN TWP. 453.01 5.012 2015
Address: 6000 WEST SIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 334,000.00 0.00
and $334,000.00 #334 ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $334,000.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010616-2015 EUGENE E. MORI V NORTH BERGEN TWP. 453.01 11 2015
Address: 6800 WEST SIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 248,300.00 0.00 . )
7 $248,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $248,300.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012290-2016 MORI REVOCABLE TRUST V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.01 5.012 2016
Address: 6000 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 334,000.00 0.00
and $334,000.00 #334 ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $334,000.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $334,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012290-2016 MORI REVOCABLE TRUST V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.01 11 2016
Address: 6800 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 248,300.00 0.00 . )
7 $248,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $248,300.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $248,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

2/9/2021
County: Hudson

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004976-2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN V AMA REALTY, LLC 480 9.02 HM 2017
Address: 9503 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $276,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $276,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $276,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004976-2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN V AMA REALTY, LLC 480 3 2017
Address: 9443-9503 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $531,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $755,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,286,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,286,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004976-2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN V AMA REALTY, LLC 466 3 HM 2017
Address: 9444 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004976-2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN V AMA REALTY, LLC 466 2 HM 2017
Address: 9440 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004976-2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN V AMA REALTY, LLC 480 5 2017
Address: 9443 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $55,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $55,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $55,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000817-2018  HILLINOS III LLC % HARTZ V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 468 3 HM 2018
Address: 2200 91ST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,731,000.00 )
7 $4,731,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,769,000.00 $0.00 $4,769,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001009-2019  HILLINOS III LLC % HARTZ V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 468 3 HM 2019

Address: 2200 91ST ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,731,000.00
and. $4,731,000.00 $ $4,731, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,769,000.00 $0.00 $4,769,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 s$0.00
000108-2020  HILLINOS III LLC % HARTZ V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 468 3 HM 2020
Address: 2200 91ST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,731,000.00 )
7 $4,731,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,769,000.00 $0.00 $4,669,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,400,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 7



County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007468-2015 SECAUCUS TOWN V AMB INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND, II 9 11 HM 2015
Address: 1 Castle Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,155,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,373,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001361-2017 MHR INVESTMENTS LP V SECAUCUS TOWN 21 6 2017
Address: 55 MEADOWLAND PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $8,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,722,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000986-2018 MHR INVESTMENTS LP V SECAUCUS TOWN 21 6 2018
Address: 55 MEADOWLAND PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006028-2019 55 MEADOW HOLDING LLC NJMHMC LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN 21 6 HM 2019
Address: 55 MEADOWLAND PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $8,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,722,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,722,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Secaucus Town 4




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003701-2016 1200 HARBOR BOULEVARD, L.L.C. V WEEHAWKEN TWP. 34.03 4.04 2016
Address: Harbor Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,937,000.00
and $1,937,000.00 ¢ $1,937, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $51,889,500.00 $0.00 $36,407,615.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $53,826,500.00 $0.00 $38,344,615.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,826,500.00 $38,344,615.00 ($15,481,885.00
004287-2017 GLOBAL WEEHAWKEN ACQUISITION CO LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKE 34.03 10 2017
Address: 300 Blvd East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,930,000.00 )
7 $5,930,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $36,570,000.00 $0.00 $36,570,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $42,500,000.00 $0.00 $42,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,500,000.00 $42,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004768-2017 1200 HARBOR BOULEVARD, L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.04 2017
Address: HARBOR BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,937,000.00
and $1,937,000.00 ¢ $1,937, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $51,889,500.00 $0.00 $34,145,174.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $53,826,500.00 $0.00 $36,082,174.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,826,500.00 $36,082,174.00 ($17,744,326.00
003266-2018 1200 HARBOR BOULEVARD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.04 2018
Address: HARBOR BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,138,700.00 )
7 $19,138,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,861,300.00 $0.00 $92,174,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $140,000,000.00 $0.00 $111,313,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $140,000,000.00 $111,313,200.00 ($28,686,800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003443-2018 TAFFARELLO, WALTER & VAN HOUTEN, L V WEEHAWKEN 36.02 8 2018

Address: 12 14 KINGSWOOD RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 660,000.00
and $660,000.00 ¢ %660, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $730,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,390,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,390,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($115,000.00)
003982-2018 AVENUE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0706 2018
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #706
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )
7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,614,200.00 $0.00 $3,614,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,039,200.00 $0.00 $4,039,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,039,200.00 $4,039,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003987-2018 SOUTHFACE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0408 2018

Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #408

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ $425, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,626,300.00 $0.00 $2,626,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,051,300.00 $0.00 $3,051,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,051,300.00 $3,051,300.00 s$0.00
003988-2018 SUNEAST LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.011.10 C0310 2018
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #310
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )
7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,213,300.00 $0.00 $1,213,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,638,300.00 $0.00 $1,638,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,638,300.00 $1,638,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

Municipality: Weehawken Township

2/9/2021
County: Hudson

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007840-2018 1000 HARBOR BLVD., LLC BY TT UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. V WEEH., 34.03 4.03 2018
Address: 1000 Harbor Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 51,758,100.00
and $51,758,100.00 ¢ #1758, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $158,241,900.00 $0.00 $158,241,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $210,000,000.00 $0.00 $210,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $210,000,000.00 $210,000,000.00 $0.00
012899-2018 611 AVENUE C, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 64.01 1.11 Co611 2018
Address: 1000 Avenue at Port Imperial #611
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,795,600.00 $2,795,600.00 $2,795,600.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,220,600.00 $3,220,600.00 $3,220,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,220,600.00 $3,220,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012904-2018 CHENG, YU TING & LI, YA HUI V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0107 2018

Address: 51 Cambridge Way

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,297,000.00 $1,297,000.00 $975,000.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,622,000.00 $1,622,000.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,622,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($322,000.00)
012917-2018 LI, YUEN V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0227 2018
Address: 250 Henley Place #409
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $1,102,900.00 $1,075,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,427,900.00 $1,427,900.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,427,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($27,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012923-2018 LI, XIAN & SUN, SARO HUIJUAN V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0229 2018

Address: 250 Henley Place #411

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $594,200.00 $594,200.00 $575,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $919,200.00 $919,200.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $919,200.00 $900,000.00 ($19,200.00)
000636-2019 FRANKEL, MARC & CATHY V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.19 C0881 2019
Address: 600 Harbor Blvd, Unit 881
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00 )
7 $750,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,500.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,439,500.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,439,500.00 $1,200,000.00 ($239,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002099-2019 1200 HARBOR BOULEVARD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.04 2019
Address: Harbor Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,138,700.00
and $19,138,700.00 ¢ #19,138, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,861,300.00 $0.00 $92,174,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $140,000,000.00 $0.00 $111,313,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $140,000,000.00 $111,313,200.00 ($28,686,800.00
002115-2019 1000 HARBOR BLVD., LLC BY TT UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. V WEEH, 34.03 4.03 2019
Address: 1000 HARBOR BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 51,758,100.00 )
7 $51,758,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,241,900.00 $0.00 $90,355,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $215,000,000.00 $0.00 $142,113,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $215,000,000.00 $142,113,700.00 ($72,886,300.00

2/9/2021




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002448-2019 AVENUE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0706 2019

Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #706

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ #4925, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,614,200.00 $0.00 $3,614,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,039,200.00 $0.00 $4,039,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,039,200.00 $4,039,200.00 $0.00
002461-2019 SOUTHFACE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0408 2019
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #408
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )
7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,626,300.00 $0.00 $2,626,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,051,300.00 $0.00 $3,051,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,051,300.00 $3,051,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002463-2019 SUNEAST LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.011.10 C0310 2019
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #310
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ #4925, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,213,300.00 $0.00 $1,213,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,638,300.00 $0.00 $1,638,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,638,300.00 $1,638,300.00 $0.00
002539-2019 611 AVENUE C, LLC V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 64.01 1.11 Co611 2019
Address: 1000 AVENUE AT PORT IMPERIAL #611
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )
7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,795,600.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,220,600.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,220,600.00 $2,500,000.00 ($720,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005350-2019 LI, YUEN V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0227 2019

Address: 250 HENLEY PLACE, #409

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,000.00
and $325,000.00 ’ $325, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,427,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,427,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($127,900.00)
005355-2019 CHENG, YU TING & LI, YA HUI V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 Cc0107 2019
Address: 51 CAMBRIDGE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,000.00 .
7 $325,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,297,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,622,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,622,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($322,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005416-2019 TAFFARELLO, WALTER & VAN HOUTEN, L V WEEHAWKEN 36.02 8 2019

Address: 12 14 KINGSWOOD RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 660,000.00
and $660,000.00 ¢ %660, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $730,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,390,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,390,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($115,000.00)
005932-2019 KHANDELWAL, SAURABH & DEVA, MEGHNA V WEEHAWKEN 45.01 1.01 C0166 2019
Address: 32 Eton Row
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $325,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007520-2019 YU XIAO V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.07 1016 C-1016 2019

Address: 800 Avenue at Port Imperial

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ #4125, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,056,900.00 $0.00 $725,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,481,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 Year2: 2021
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,481,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($331,900.00)
012609-2019 LI, XIAN & SUN, SARO HUIJUAN V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0229 2019
Address: 250 Henley Place #411
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $594,200.00 $594,200.00 $555,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $919,200.00 $919,200.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $919,200.00 $880,000.00 ($39,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002009-2020 CHAITANYA HIMANSHU DALVI V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.19 C0881 2020
Address: 600 Harbor Blvd., Unit 881
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00
and $750,000.00 ¢ 5730, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,500.00 $0.00 $325,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,439,500.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,439,500.00 $1,075,000.00 ($364,500.00)
002389-2020 1000 HARBOR BLVD.,LLC BY TT UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. V WEEHA 34.03 4.03 2020
Address: 1000 Harbor Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 51,758,100.00 )
7 $51,758,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $163,241,900.00 $0.00 $93,720,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $215,000,000.00 $0.00 $145,478,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $215,000,000.00 $145,478,300.00 ($69,521,700.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003317-2020 1200 HARBOR BOULEVARD, LLC V WEEHAWKEN 34.03 4.04 2020
Address: Harbor Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,138,700.00
and $19,138,700.00 ¢ #19,138, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,861,300.00 $0.00 $92,174,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $140,000,000.00 $0.00 $111,313,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $140,000,000.00 $111,313,200.00 ($28,686,800.00
003411-2020 LI, YUEN V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 C0227 2020
Address: 250 Henley Place #409
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,000.00 )
7 $325,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,900.00 $0.00 $920,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,427,900.00 $0.00 $1,245,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,427,900.00 $1,245,000.00 ($182,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003659-2020 AVENUE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0706 2020

Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #706

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ #4925, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,614,200.00 $0.00 $3,614,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,039,200.00 $0.00 $4,039,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,039,200.00 $4,039,200.00 $0.00
003694-2020 SOUTHFACE LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0408 2020
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #408
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )
7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,626,300.00 $0.00 $2,626,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,051,300.00 $0.00 $3,051,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,051,300.00 $3,051,300.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

Municipality: Weehawken Township

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003696-2020 SUNEAST LLC V WEEHAWKEN 64.011.10  CO0310 2020
Address: 1200 Ave at Port Imp #310
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ $425, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,213,300.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,638,300.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,638,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($138,300.00)
004132-2020 DUBE, SVENJA & VARSHABI, SHAHROUZ V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 45.01 1.01 Co107 2020
Address: 51 CAMBRIDGE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,000.00 )
7 $325,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,297,000.00 $0.00 $925,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,622,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,622,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($372,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004946-2020 QIN, YAN & XU MEIYU V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.11 C0709 2020

Address: 1000 Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ¢ %425, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $955,000.00 $0.00 $955,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,380,000.00 $1,380,000.00 $0.00
005696-2020 WU, JING V WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP 64.01 1.10 C0608 2020

Address: 1200 AVENUE AT PORT IMPERIAL #608

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 425,000.00 )

7 $425,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,707,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,132,800.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,132,800.00 $3,000,000.00 ($132,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006630-2020 BURRELL, DAMON & LEE ANN V WEEHAWKEN 64.01 1.10 C0416 2020
Address: 1200 AVE AT PORT IMP #416
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 425,000.00
and $425,000.00 ’ #4925, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,330,800.00 $0.00 $1,875,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,755,800.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,755,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($455,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Weehawken Township 37




County: Hunterdon

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: High Bridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010538-2020 DEROSE, JEFFREY M & JESSICA V HIGH BRIDGE BORO 2 4.06 2020
Address: 12 HICKORY CIRCLE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $333,800.00 $333,800.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $470,800.00 $470,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $470,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

High Bridge Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021

County: Hunterdon Municipality: Lambertville City

2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010568-2020 RUTH WINTERS V HUNTERDON COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION 1064 5 2020
Address: 65 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 223,800.00 0.00
and. $223,800.00 $223, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $258,700.00 $258,700.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $482,500.00 $482,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $482,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Lambertville City



County: Hunterdon

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Readington Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021

to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006097-2018 FH GOLF PARTNERS, LLC V BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP AND READINGTON 15 28 2018
Address: Route 22 Backland
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,265,500.00
and $1,265,500.00 ¢ $1,265, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $864,000.00 $0.00 $864,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,129,500.00 $0.00 $2,129,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,129,500.00 $2,129,500.00 $0.00
005765-2020 FH GOLF PARTNERS, LLC V BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP AND READINGTON 15 28 2020
Address: ROUTE 22 BACKLAND
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/22/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,265,500.00 )
7 $1,265,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $864,000.00 $0.00 $864,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,129,500.00 $0.00 $2,129,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,129,500.00 $2,129,500.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Readington Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Hunterdon Municipality: Tewksbury Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011278-2020 NEAR,PETER V TEWKSBURY TOWNSHIP 14 10.02 2020
Address: 58 FARMERSVILLE RD CALIFON, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $408,700.00 $408,700.00 $0.00 v yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,700.00 $547,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Tewksbury Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2020 EAST WINDSOR INTERST. C/O LYUDMYLA V EAST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP 6.07 7.01 2020
Address: 370 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/29/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,995,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $9,005,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Windsor Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2021  to 1/31/2021 2/9/2021

County: Mercer Municipality: Hopewell Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004626-2020 SMITH JEREMY & WENDY V HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP 20 71.03 2020
Address: 1 TIMBERBROOKE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/8/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,500.00
and $422,500.00 ¢ $422, Judg